Cylinderbed Interlock Stitch Machines
YUV y MrEgWIv Y

Parts Catalog

RN 064 4
/2 _
N ®




N=YHROITDRS

Woo/ 85— H & arid, 200243 H #ikdh o We003 1) —
ADI Y Y EROEHTHEL TVE T,

W2~ 87 E X ER i & BRI L A2 E 2SR i D 7 X
HEMN=V ) A MZhoTwET, T SRR
W ENTW B EFIE, 78— 1) 2 FOREFNO. (2
F5) ARLTVWET,

W= A bOFIFE T ORLHPXXXXXXOF ML, FF
EDORR 727 FR) IZORMEHENTWAEF =T
=V T, ERICE > TEDLD T3, BRI L DB
Fridr—v 8=k (88~92H) 1T L Ttk L ¢
wiEd,

WERIIITNETA v Fy 7 2%, BFES75T
T, ZONR - %F% EVREZH I EBE T,

BB 2 B S0 72 25 R, RS R DIRL T 2
Vo B, TONR—Y A YO ORWMBETIILBRICED.,

FEREEINLZLBHDETOT, HO52LDHT
KL 72 &,

15EHTE (Models covered)
W664 Series

INTRODUCTION

W This parts catalog covers the W600 series machine
manufactured in March, 2002.

B The components of W600 series are arranged according
to the mechanism on pages 2-87. The illustrations are on
left pages and the part numbers on right pages. The illus-
trated part and its part number are assigned the same ref-
erence number.

W'XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers which vary
depending on subclasses. Please refer to the gauge part
list (pages 88-92).

M The index of part numbers are listed at the back of this
book for quick reference.

B To place an order for any part, please specify the part
number. Note that the contents of this book are subject to
change without notice.

W664-01EB,01GB,01HB,01MC

W664-02GB

W664-03FB,03FC,03GB,03GC,03KB,03LB,03MC

W664-05BA,05BB,05MC

W664-08AB,08AC,08BB,08BC,08DC,08EC,08HB,08MB,08MC,08NC

W664-30AB,30AC

W664-32AB,32BB,32AC,32BC,32DB,32DC,32EC

W664-33AB,33BB,33AC,33BC

W664-34AB,34AC

W664-35AB,35BB,35AC,35BC,35DC,35NB,35MC,35NC

W664-71AB,71AC

W664-81AB,AC




B X
H

T — ARy REERE oo 2~3
Vil /\_;[:%;]%(1) ................................................... 4~5
FIIN—RERE(2) -ooeeererrrrr 6~7
*F@Mréﬁ}% ......................................................... 8~9
J:ﬁ]ﬁ%% ......................................................... 10~11
BIHE « SFRERE ovooveereee e 12~13
JU— 2N =B e 14~15

k) 1%1%(1) ...................................................... 16~17

k) ﬁ%%(z) ...................................................... 18~19
Jﬁ k) 1:%1%(3) ...................................................... 20~21
*EF] J‘_ﬁ%% ......................................................... 22~93
ﬁfﬁ k) ;]:)E k) 1:%%1% ................................................... 24~295
%%%ﬁﬁ% ...................................................... 26~27
ﬁ-,\fﬁ\ ﬁfﬁ k) ;’ﬁﬁﬂ% ............................................. 28~29

;ﬁ%ﬁ'ﬁ k) ﬁ%*% ................................................... 30~31
i (Hﬂﬁ*ﬁ(l) ...................................................... 32~33
FETRBERE(2) v vveeeesmree e 34~35
HR %125 ......................................................... 36~37
*E{—J—I}ﬁ-glﬁ] ...................................................... 38~39
;ﬁj‘é} ............................................................ 40~41
E@fﬁfﬁﬁ%éﬂ(l)\V664—01 ....................................... 42~43
E;H%HE%(Z) WEOL-()D - +vvrrrrnrenennenneaneaeeneeieaieanens 44~45
E@fﬁfﬁﬁ%éﬂ(S)VV664—03 ....................................... 46~47
B AT IR T1(4) WO64-05/FT240,240A ++eveoveeeeeeeneeess 48~49
E@fﬁfﬁﬁ%éﬂ(S)VV664 (O +vvevrrrrensnnsnenniiiiiiiiiiiia, 50~51
S AT IR 1(6) W664-30,32,33,34,35wx+eveemeeennneeneeens 52~53
@}Eﬁﬁf@ |:1E|'J(7) WEOA-3()r+vvrvrrrrrnrnenneneeneeieiniaieiins 54~55
E}}ﬂﬁ—ﬁgﬁ@) WEOL-3D rvvrrrrrrenraneaneeneieiieiiiaieains 56~57
TR (9) W664-33A/FT221/FT241,33B/FT222/FT242A -+ 58~59
;i;}fﬁﬁ“)% '5'3(10) WEOO4-34,35 wwoererrenrrnnseneenneenennen 60~61
ngﬁfﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ(ll)VV664—7l .................................... 62~63
E@fﬁfﬁﬁgﬁ%(lZ)VV664-81 .................................... 64~65
AR TH(13) W664-01M,03M,05M,08M,08N,35M 35N +++++-++ 66~67
FT%E W664-05,33 .......................................... 68~69
FT%E(I) WEOA-33 wrrvrererrenreneanenniitiiiiiiin, 70~71
FT%E(Z) WEOA-33 +evvreerrenerenetaneiieiiiiiiiieen.. 72~173
FT%%% W664-34A,35A,35B +wrrerrerrerenrrerenseeeeennes 74~175
Z‘ﬁgﬁ V) I — ﬁ(l) WE64-30,34A +wweemrrenseeneeens 76~77
jﬁgﬁ huo— E(Z) WEOA-3D oveernrensneneruenennanins 78~179
?ﬁgﬁb I— 5 — ﬁlﬁ@) WEOL-33 rerererererrareneninennans 80~81
T A ﬁ’z&z B WOO4-33 +errrrrrrnrnrnsneeeeaaiaanenn. 82~83

zﬂ:%(l) ...................................................... 84~85

«H: "”(2) ...................................................... 86,\,87
/7.__:7\__7% ................................................ 88~92
FORTETTA T0 7 A eeeeerrre 94~97

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page
MACHINE BED FRAME  ....oovioiivie oo, 2~3

COVER (1) oo, 4~5

COVER (2) vttt 6~7

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM ..........c.ocooivieinnnnn. 8~9

ARM SHAFT MECHANISM ..ot 10~11
NEEDLE BAR/GUARD MECHANISM ...........c.cocvevienenn. 12~13
LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM ........covviiereeveresererenn. 14~15
FEED MECHANISM (1) .ot . 16~17
FEED MECHANISM (2) ....ovevieves oo, 18~19
FEED MECHANISM (3) ..ot eoees oo, 20~21
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM ........cvvveiieieieieeeseeenenn. 22~23
SPREADER MECHANISM ........oovveiereseeeieeeeres e, 24~25
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM............coovveeveveienenenn. 26~27
NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING  ............... 28~29
LOOPER THREAD HANDLING .........ccccovvievereerrin, 30~31
LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1) ..oovvveveieieeeeeeee e, 32~33
LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2) .....covveveiviee e, 34~35
HR.DEVICE ..o oo, 36~37
INSTALLATION PARTS .....ovivieieoieees et eeeeeeeeeee 38~39
THREAD STAND ....c..oovivooeeeee oo eee oo 40~41
SPECIFIC PARTS (1) W664-01 ...c.ooooveeseeeeevees e, 42~43
SPECIFIC PARTS (2) W664-02 ...c.oooveieseereeereres e, 44~45
SPECIFIC PARTS (3) W664-03 ...cvovivveeeieeeereesieenn, 46~47
SPECIFIC PARTS (4) W664-05/FT240,240A .................. 48~49
SPECIFIC PARTS (5) W664-08 ...c...covveeseeeeeeneeeseeeenn, 50~51
SPECIFIC PARTS (6) W664-30,32,33,34,35 ...ovovenn.n. 52~53
SPECIFIC PARTS (7) W664-30 .....oovoeovioseeereeeeeen, 54~55
SPECIFIC PARTS (8) W664-32 ....oeoveeeeeeieeeeeeseeeen . 56~57
SPECIFIC PARTS (9) W664-33A/FT221/FT241 33B/FT222/FT242A ... 58~59
SPECIFIC PARTS (10) W664-34,35 ......ocovvieeviseeenen . 60~61
SPECIFIC PARTS (11) WO64-71...v.ov oo ee v, 62~63
SPECIFIC PARTS (12) W664-81........covvvseereeereresererenn. 64~63
SPECIFIC PARTS (13) W664-01M,03M,05M,08M,08N,35M,35N  66~63
FTDEVICE W664-05,33 ...c.voovceiseeeeeee e 68~63
FT DEVICE (1) W664-33 ... vvveeveeeee e, 70~71
FT DEVICE (2) W664-33 ..ot oeeee s, 72~73
FT DEVICE W664-34A,35A,35B ...cooovoveeieeeeeee e, 74~T75
FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE (1) W664-30,34A ............ 76~77
FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE (2) W664-32 .......ovove... 78~79
FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE (3) W664-33 .................. 80~81
ELASTIC ATTACHING DEVICE W664-33 .....covvoveen... 82~83
RP DEVICE (1) .o vt eeees oot . 84~85
RP DEVICE (2) .ot eee e et 86~87
GAUGE PARTS LIST ..o eeees e, 88~92
PART NUMBER INDEX ......ooviviovoeisoees e, 94~97






T— LNy NEE

REF.NO.

a b ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

PART NO.

2065900
2501170
2402280
2400520
2402270

2401100
2100031
2090840
2402261
2400450

2050881
2501480
2400010
2551080
2073580

250158-910
2500200
2501570
007017A0
2401270

2106790
2106790
2106790
007018A0
3034480

0045410
0045220
2503880
0045390
2105860

9A30670
9A30690
9A30710
9A30720
9A30690

FTANGT =T
BE>

E e S S Y

"

PERIZ

1k X &g
F—IN—FE
DI

HIN—
HIN—
AR
FxTIM4X5
eE~x—7

=%
=%
B
T TIMAX6
S

1Ex 2/M6X8
1Ex 2/M6X6
$E1R

1% 2/M5X6
FAINT—I

=
THEBT NI
=
o=
THEBT NI

EBSAETR

OIL LEVEL GAUGE
BED PIN
PLUG

PLUG
PLUG

PLUG
PLUG
COVER

PLUG
PLUG

PLUG
FILTER
RING

PIN
FELT

COVER
COVER
SPONGE

SCREW
MARK

PIN
PIN
PIN

SCREW
WASHER

SCREW
SCREW
NAME PLATE

SCREW
OIL SEAL

SEAL
CAUTION LABEL
SEAL

SEAL
CAUTION LABEL

MACHINE BED FRAME

DESCRIPTION

QT.

_ ) = = “ = NN NN _“ N = = a4 a4 _— A N -

_



W664-30,32A,34,81% ki <
Except W664-30,32A,34,81

B i L HRA

Packed in acces:

sory
157
W664-01M,03M,05M,08M,08N,35M,35N # K <

m Except W664-01M,03M,05M,08M,08N,35M,35N )

MD-LG f$ &K<
Except machine with MD/LG
W664-01M,03M,05M,08M,08N,35M,35N # ki <
\Excepl W664-01M,03M,05M,08M,08N,35M,35N Q

V/

W664-05% x <
\ Except W664-05




HIN—HE(T)

REF.NO. PART NO.

250150-PDO
2402261
179107-050
2500190
007021A0

a b ON =

250151BTDO
0052420
2501530
007021A0

10 2402630

1 2501540

12 2501550

13 0070520

14 250224A0
15 007019A0
16 250156-TBO
17 0070750

18 2501590

19 0070790
20 250234-TDO
21 007019A0
22 2501810
23 0045430
24 2100250

25 007022A0

26 2502550
27 007020A0
28 3034480
29 2502560

30 0070660
31 2103070

32 2502570

33 0070090

34 2028750

35 250231A910
36 2502250

37 2502260

38 0070180

39 3034480

40 250227A0
41 0070180

42 3034480

43 0070520

44 9A31260

G
7—LHiN— (k)
18
FANE
oury

FxTIMAX12

7 —LhHIN— ()
Fx UH11X5
oyry

Fx TMaX12
Eg

T—LAhIN— (%)
HRT b

Fx T /M6X10
§HEH— K
FxIM4X8

T—=1)—HhIN—
& JIM5
AEA

T2 YIM5X6
TREHN—

FxT/M4X8
IxtEE>
1EX T/M4aX4
IREhIE X
FxI/MAX 14

754y b
FxT/M4X10
Es

T30y b
EBffx 2/M4

BAREE &
7AH—F

F % YIM3X5
Eg

FRBUH—F (48)

X&) AH—FK
T4 H—H—FK
Fx/M4X6
FE£

T3y b

FxT/MAX6
Es
FxIMEX10
=

DESCRIPTION

ARM COVER (TOP)
PLUG
OIL SIGHT WINDOW

O RING
SCREW

ARM COVER (LEFT)
SCREW
ORING

SCREW
WASHER

ARM COVER (REAR)
GASKET
SCREW

NEEDLE BAR GUARD
SCREW

PULLEY COVER
SCREW
AIR GUIDE

SCREW
LOOPER THREAD GUIDE COVER

SCREW
ECCENTRIC PIN
SCREW

CUSHION
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER

BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER
EYE GUARD
SCREW
WASHER

THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD ASSEMBLY

THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD
FINGER GUARD
SCREW

WASHER
BRACKET

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW
SEAL

COVER(1)

QT.

A NN = . A NN 2 = _ NN = DN = = AN 2N = N = O — = [P N Y ~N = =

= N DN



W664-32% k<
Except W664-32

®)

W664-05,32,33,34,35% K <
Except W664-05,32,33,34,35

W664-34,35% k5 <
Except W664-34,35

W664-32% ki <
Except W664-32




HIN—H#E(2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

2501600
2501610
0070820
2501800
0070820

a b ON =

250162-PD0O
0070200
2501680
2100250
10 0070200

11 2501760

12 007017A0
13 250280-PDO
14 007024A0
15 250200-9P0
16 2501730

17 2501740

18 0070820

19 2501750
20 007018A0
21 2501810
22 0045370
23 2402280
24 2501830

EBSAETR

=

HR oy b
FxT/MAX8
LTRSS
FxT/M4X8

FEhHIN—
FxTIMAX10
§HIRTZ v b
REpIE X
Fx TIMAX10

LTAES

Fx T /M4X5
HEHIN—
FXT/IMAX18

Z (M) MEHhN-

FirE>
ARy b
FxTIM4X8
JOxX7TL—k
FxTIIM4X6

Ixt b
1EX /M4 X5

%

5178 — (HRHER V)

DESCRIPTION

TOP COVER
GASKET
SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SCREW

BED COVER
SCREW
NEEDLE PLATE BRACKET

CUSHION
SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SCREW
SIDE COVER

SCREW
COVER PLATE ASSEMBLY

PIN
GASKET
SCREW

CLOTH PLATE
SCREW

ECCENTRIC PIN
SCREW

PLUG

COVER

COVER(2)

QT.

N = N = — IO N N = = ) = —_ — 00 = .

—_






TEhtERE

REF.NO.

a b ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27

PART NO.

2505510
0070360
250554-920
0071280
250555-910

210091-920
0053760
252056-920
0045340
250557-910

0045470
250529A910
0045470
250545-910
0045470

250530-910
0045550
0045470
2505140
0070820

2505560
2505610
0045410
0045560
2401260

0045000
206050C0

EBSAETR

T

Fx T/MAX6
752 T8

IE% ¥/MBX4
7778 ($8)

Ay R
SEXT/IC4X12.5
7227

AATKIL MM6X14
W (FJv>a)

1R T/MBX5
Mz (Jy>a)
1EX 2/MBX5
v (F)

1Ex 2/M6X5

#WE (Jva)
13 /M X8
1k % /M6 X5
1k X 4R
FxTIMAX8

Ty

7 — 1) —

1E % /M6 X8
1Ex /M6X10
FEE4

AATNKRIL F/M5X10
B2A4ITGNIV B

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

CRANKSHAFT
SCREW
CRANKSHAFT

SCREW
CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY

CONNECTION
SCREW
CRANK

BOLT
BUSHING

SCREW
BUSHING
SCREW

GEAR (LOWER)
SCREW

BUSHING
SCREW
SCREW

SET PLATE
SCREW

FAN
MACHINE PULLEY
SCREW

SCREW
WASHER

BOLT
TIMING BELT

QT.

_, N =

Da N =N [ Y

N = =

—_ = 4 g



1

W664-01G,03L,30,32,33,

34,35,81#% k<

Except W664-01G,03L,30,
32,33,34,35,81

X

W664-01G,03L,30,32,33,
34,35,81%kx<

Except W664-01G,03L,30,
32,33,34,35,81




EhtEtE

REF.NO.

a b ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

PART NO.

250526B910
0070280
0045920
0071520
0071530

0072680
250560A0
253500-920
007021A0
007015A0

253501A920
0045340
2505240
0045140
2505060

0045550
0045470
2505520
250529-910
0045470

250547A0
0045470
250528-910
0045550
0045470

250566-TDO
0045410
0045560
0045010
2045850

EBSAETR

E-v3> (#)
F X YIM5X10
13 UIMBX 12
1IE X T /MBeX4
IR T/M6X6

1% 2/M8X10
77U

Hy K (#8)
FxT/M4X12
Fx T /M3.5X14

7527 (48)
AATKRIL MM6X14
NG LRI A b
1EX ¥/M5X5

¥

1Ex 2/M6X8
1IER T/MBX5
)

M= (Jv>a)
1IEX Y/M6X5

Fv (k)

1k % 2/M6X5
#wz (7va)
1k 2/M6X8
k% $/M6X5

IN> RRA =)L

1E% 2/M6X8

£ 2/M6X10
RANAIL FM5X14
FE%

ARM SHAFT MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION QT.

MOTION ASSEMBLY
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
CRANKSHAFT
CONNECTION ASSEMBLY

SCREW
SCREW

CRANK ASSEMBLY
BOLT
BALANCE WEIGHT

SCREW
JOINT

SCREW
SCREW
SHAFT

BUSHING
SCREW

GEAR (UPPER)
SCREW
BUSHING

SCREW
SCREW

HANDWHEEL
SCREW
SCREW

BOLT
WASHER

O Y N = = N N AN 2 MDD = 2 — - AN =

_



W664-01G,03L,30,32,33,

34,35,81 %k <

Except W664-01 G,03L,30,
32,33,34,35,81

W664-01G,083L,30,32,33,
34,35,81%kx<
Except W664-01 G,03L,30,

32,33,34,35,81

e

27§t (2-needle) 3Kt (3-needle)




EHE - SRR NEEDLE BAR/GUARD MECHANISM

REFNO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 251014-910 FaK::3 NEEDLE BAR 1
2 2060610 tHEfax NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 1
3 0053250 FEx2/C5X10 SCREW 1
4 2510160 Y LINK 1
5 2060530 Bffe> PIN 1
6 240098-20 Z—KwRT7YT NEEDLE BEARING 1
7 2401010 E£ WASHER 1
8 2060630 A BLOCK 1
9 2510171 o GUIDE 1
10 007021A0 F X T/MEXA10 SCREW 2
11 2510180 7y F LATCH 1
12 007021A0 FxT/MEX12 SCREW 1
13 179040-050 AR SPONGE 1
14 2065240 x4 OIL STRING RETAINER 1
15 2121860 famit OIL STRING 1
16 XXXXXX e NEEDLE HOLDER 1
17 0045540 1EX /M3 X3 SCREW 3
18 0045540 1 /M3 X3 SCREW 2
19 XXXXXX itk NEEDLE PLATE 1

20 005511-HCO M*/C4X6.5 SCREW 2
21 251510-920 Ixt> ECCENTRIC 1
22 0045430 1EX /M4 X4 SCREW 2
23 2515110 L/N— LEVER 1
24 0070860 FxMAXT SCREW 1
25 2515120 H=E (%) NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER (REAR) 1
26 XXXXXX 22 (%) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 1
27 0045430 1ER /M4 X4 SCREW 1
28 251513-920 L/N— LEVER 1
29 0070130 % T/M3.5X8 SCREW 1
30 2515140 #H=E (30 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER (FRONT) 1
31 XXXXXX = (70 NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1
32 0045430 1Ex 2 /M4X4 SCREW 1

OXXXXXXIZF =78 —=r T,
BT T IE88~R2HD Y — V8= Kk

ZILTLEE W, E

@"XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 88-92).



5M,08D,
35M,3

3M,0:
3

Except W664-01M,0:
08F,08M,08N,35D,35M,35N

W664-01M,03M,05M,08D,
08F,08M,08N,35D,35M,35N % ki <




I—I\—#%iE

REF.NO.

a b ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

PART NO.

252036-920
0045470
206172-20
2520350
252037-910

0048050
2400620
2520390
201074A0
2022860

0055460
2520440
2402320
0045240
2012520

2402310
252046-920
0045340
252040-920
0070210

2520410
2520420
2520430
0045430
252045-920

0070210
2520410
2520470
2520520
0045220

252049-910
2310110
0045220
2520480
252053-920

0071450
2520550
XXXXXX
0071290
2401310

BRI
Ixt>
1R 2/M6X5
Z—KRTYT
RN

BftE>r (48)

RAT v M5
E£
IL—IN—EHER
IRLIE X
INREE

& TIC5X10

#h

BEE

NABRARI MMAX10
NREE

£

L/N—

NARKIL MMEX14
RILE —
FxT/MEX12

EEg

274 L=
e

1Ex T /MaX4
RILE —

FxT/MEX12
EL

EL

Tya

1E% ¥/M6X6

Tya (#8)
o>y
1ER /M6 X6
&

—Ix—%&

RAETNKRIL b
%

J—Ix—

1IEX T/M4X5
EXTTAES

OXXXXXXIZF =78 —=r T,
BT T IE88~R2HD Y — V8= Kk
ZRLTLE S,

LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

ECCENTRIC
SCREW
NEEDLE BEARING

ROD
PIN ASSEMBLY

NUT
WASHER
LOOPER SHAFT GUIDE

GUIDE
SPRING WASHER

SCREW
SHAFT
WASHER

BOLT
SPRING WASHER

WASHER
LEVER
BOLT

HOLDER
SCREW

WASHER
SLIDER
PIN
SCREW
HOLDER

SCREW
WASHER
WASHER

BUSHING
SCREW

BUSHING ASSEMBLY
O RING
SCREW

SHAFT
LOOPER HOLDER

BOLT
WASHER
LOOPER

SCREW
SPRING

@"XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.

QT.

a4 a4 a4 A a N 2 a4 a4 a4 4 a4 a4 [

_

Please refer to the gauge part list (page 88-92).






EDHEIEQ)

REF.NO.

a b ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44

PART NO.

252607-920
0045390
204084-20
240236-20
2402340

2402370
2526080
252609-920
0045310
2400550

0070410
2526120
2526140
2526150
0045370

2526130
2021760
2073580
2526160
2021760

2079250
2526170
0071420
252618-910
0045470

2526220
0045390
2526200
0071310
2526210

2400170
2526230
0070340
252624-TBO
0070440

2526250
2016290
2009830
2402510
0045500

0045370
2526260
2526600
2526710

EBSAETR

Ixt>

1Ex 2/M5X6
Z—KRT7YT
Z—KRT7YT
1E A &

1E X &5

Ay K

7227

AATKIL MM5X12
Es

M=% 2/M3X6
Oy K
>y
>y
1IEX /M4 X5

FirE>
faimia
Tk
FfTE>
famit

PPN
7227

1E % /M6 X6
>y

1E% /M6 X5

EA

1Ex 2/M5X6
E1E:DRAES

B % 2/M5

L]

ovrJ
L/N—
F2T/M5X10
B Bt

M= /M4X10

BRI

1E A 8

1k X &g
oyry

£ 2/M4X10

I3 SMAXS
54 F—
fLFv b
D

FEED MECHANISM(1)

DESCRIPTION QT.

ECCENTRIC
SCREW
NEEDLE BEARING

NEEDLE BEARING
RING

RING
ROD
CRANK

BOLT
WASHER

SCREW
ROD
LINK
LINK
SCREW

PIN
OIL STRING
FELT

PIN
OIL STRING

FELT
CRANK
SCREW

LINK
SCREW

GUIDE
SCREW
SPRING

SCREW
SHAFT

O RING
LEVER
SCREW

INDICATION PLATE
SCREW

SCREW
RING
RING

O RING
SCREW

SCREW
LINER
NUT
SEAL

_ N = = = _ A A A N = N = N - = O NN N = — = _ _ N =

—_



W664-05,33% i <
Except W664-05,33

W664-05,33,34,

35% K<

Except W664-05,
33,34,35

W664-05,33% i <

/ Except W664-05,33
-

W664-05,33% i <
Except W664-05,33

0 W664-34,35% I <
Except W664-34,35




EDHIE(2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

2526100
2021750
2401480
2400970
179320-050

a b ON =

2073580
2067480
240235-920
0045470
10 204052A0

1 252633-910
12 2021770
13 2067480
14 2402410
15 2402390
16 0071280
17 2526750
18 2526310
19 2079250
20 2079250
21 2021760
22 0045140
23 252659-910
24 2402400

25 2079250

26 2526390
27 0071430
28 2526280
29 0045220
30 2526290
31 0071300
32 2526360

33 2021750

34 2107660
35 2526370

36 2400390
37 0070560
38 2526320
39 210238-20
40 XXXXXX

41 0070190
42 XXXXXX
43 0070190
44 252630-C0
45 0070410

EBSAETR

A |
famid
e

i3
AP

PAPIZN
PPN
ho—

1Ex 2/M6X5
FTAI—Ib

TT LU
famit
DI
FANT =
ho—

1IFx 2 /M6X4
p=2f: )

p=zf:)
VAN
AP

famit

1Ex 2/M5X5
=& (8)
)b
PN

ER/EEEUE
FxT/MAXE5
'R (B)

1% 2/M6X6
EAR (&)

FxTIMAXT
>y
faimi

FE>
Tya

EEE
RAXTIMEX13
L)
Z—KRTY LY
E2- 08

Ex TIM4X8
EBNEY) B
FExTIMAX8
FiTE>
M=% /M3X6

OXXXXXXIZF =78 —=r T,
BT T IE88~R2HD Y — V8= Kk

ZILTLEE W,

FEED MECHANISM(2)

DESCRIPTION QT.

CRANKSHAFT
OIL STRING
PLUG

PLUG
FELT

FELT
FELT
COLLAR

SCREW
OIL SEAL

CRANKSHAFT
OIL STRING
FELT

OIL SEAL
COLLAR

SCREW
BLOCK
BLOCK

FELT
FELT

OIL STRING
SCREW
FEED BAR ASSEMBLY

FELT
FELT

DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR GUIDE
SCREW
GUIDE (RIGHT)

SCREW
GUIDE (LEFT)

SCREW
LINK
OIL STRING

PIN
BUSHING

WASHER

SCREW

BLOCK

NEEDLE BEARING
MAIN FEED DOG

SCREW

DIFF. FEED DOG
SCREW

PIN

SCREW

_

—“ A N A

4 4 a4 AN = 2N O S Ol = = a4 G = = N

N = = -

@"XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.

Please refer to

the gauge part list (page 88-92).






ED#E(3)

REF.NO. PART NO.

2526410
2526420
2526430
2526650
2016290

a b ON =

0045400
2526440
2526460
2401290
10 0045400

11 2025220

12 2526450

13 2325080

14 001998-20
15 252648-910
16 2069420

17 252651-920

18 0070290
19 0071320

20 252652-920
21 0045310
22 252653-910
23 240235-920
24 0045470
25 2526570
26 2526560
27 2401240
28 007022A0
29 2526580
30 3034480
31 007018A0
32 2520690
33 2113010
34 0070590
35 2400630

EBSAETR

L)
ES|
ESoL

#h
1 X

1E % 2/M5X8
L/N—

#h

oyry

1Ex 2/M5X8

1E X %5
ESVUPAE S
h7—
Fx/C4X6
L/S—gq

T4 =)L
7227
FxT/M5X12
EfFx /M4
L/N—

RARRIL MMEX12
LN —&f

HhI—

1E % 2/MBX5
IR %

B 2R
AN—H—
FxT/IMEX 14
A ~yIN—
EEE

FxTIM4X6
Fv b
INREE
Beftx 2 /IM4.5
FAIS—Ib

FEED MECHANISM(3)

DESCRIPTION QT.

BLOCK
GUIDE
FEED BAR PIN

SHAFT
RING

SCREW
LEVER
SHAFT

O RING
SCREW

RING
SPRING
COLLAR

SCREW
LEVER SHAFT ASSEMBLY

OIL SEAL
CRANK
SCREW

SCREW
LEVER

BOLT
LEVER SHAFT ASSEMBLY
COLLAR

SCREW
SPRING

SCALE PLATE
SPACER
SCREW

STOPPER
WASHER

SCREW
NUT
SPRING WASHER

SCREW
OIL SEAL

MO NN = a4 a4 a A a4 a4 a4 a4 a4 a4 a4 a4 o a4

a4 a4 an



€
A

—(




ik

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

REFNO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 253000-910 SREN#E ADJUSTING BAR 1
2 2530031 HERF oy b NUT 1
3 2402520 EX A SPRING 1
4 2402530 EXTETAES SPRING 1
5 2530260 I PRESSER BAR 1
6 2530180 SRR OIL SHIELD 1
7 2061390 HIEREY PRESSER BAR CLAMP 1
8 0051180 FxT/IC5X12 SCREW 1
9 253005-910 S GUIDE 1
10 007025A0 2 T/IM4AX20 SCREW 2
11 0070100 Fx T /M3IX6 SCREW 1
12 2404740 EL WASHER 1
13 253008-910 L/N— LEVER 1
14 1920240 o — COLLAR 1
15 0W00024-10 1Ex T /W2X4 SCREW 1
16 2061570 >y LINK 1
17 0053860 Bftx >IC7 SCREW 2
18 2530100 xR SPRING 1
19 2061560 ho— COLLAR 1

20 0050840 NAXTJIC5X55 SCREW 2
21 2061490 75>9 (k) BELL CRANK (UPPER) 1
22 0051870 FxTIC5X14 SCREW 1
23 2530270 >y LINK 1
24 0051840 Eft=x >/C5 SCREW 1
25 2061480 97>7 (F) BELL CRANK (LOWER) 1
26 002022-40 RAEXRT/IC10X9 SCREW 1
27 2530130 & SHAFT 1
28 2530140 L/N— LEVER 1
29 0070340 FEx I/M5X10 SCREW 1
30 2530150 Ty b BRACKET 1
31 007019A0 FxT/M4X8 SCREW 2
32 0045810 NA R TIM5X20 SCREW 1
33 0048050 ATy bM5 NUT 1
34 2530280 T4 H—=H—FK FINGER GUARD 1
35 XXXXXX I PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY 1
36 001170-30 FEx T/IC4X9 SCREW 1
37 250230-RA0  #I ESLN—FH—FK GUARD (PRESSER FOOT LIFT LEVER) 1

OXXXXXXIZF =78 —=r T,
BT T IE88~R2HD Y — V8= Kk

ZILTLEE W, E

@"XXXXXX" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 88-92).



-

W664 08, 30 33 34,35,8 113 Mt it L AHLA
in acce: or W664-08,30,33,34,35,81




B D R D t4E

REF.NO.

a b ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24

PART NO.

254501A920
0045140
2545110
254503-920
0045340

2545040
2400620
0048050
2545190
2061800

3066710
254506B0
0045470
2545070
2545180

2079250
2021760
2330200
2120390
0012270

254516-920
0070200
0070220
2575650

Ix+t> (#)
1EX 2 /M5X5
Ay K
%

EBSAETR

RANRAKRIL FMEX14

Bt J/M5
4
RAF v M5
#h

EE4

1E X &5
7727
£ 2 /M6X5
75)

77U

AN
famit
o>y
hI—
FxT/ICX3.7

LiN— (#8)
Fx T /M4X10
T2 JMAX14
2Ty & —

ECCENTRIC ASSE
SCREW
CONNECTION

CRANK
BOLT

SCREW
WASHER
NUT

SHAFT
WASHER

RING
CRANK
SCREW

BLOCK
CRANKSHAFT

FELT
OIL STRING
O RING

COLLAR
SCREW

LEVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SCREW
SPREADER

SPREADER MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

MBLY

QT.

N = — = N S AN = . a4 - AN =

—_



2R Lfliv: A4y
2-Needle. With top cover threa




HIATFHAE THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

REFNO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 2540080 $oE THREAD GUIDE 1
2 007019A0 FxT/MAX8 SCREW 2
3 1921200 INA T PIPE 2
4 2061150 KILE — HOLDER 2
5 007018A0 FEx TIM4X6 SCREW 1
6 3034480 E£ WASHER 1
7 254003B910 g7y CRANK 1
8 0045310 RAARKI MMEX12 BOLT 1
9 2028680 FE£ WASHER 1
10 254000-910 LIN— LEVER 1
11 2540220 hs— COLLAR 1
12 002133-10 FEx TIC5X12.5 SCREW 1
13 254023C9T0 7> 3> (#) TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 1
14 2540190 T3y b BRACKET 1
15 2540210 Py 1) THREAD RELEASER 1
16 263542A9T0  iFF (#H) (54) TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY (HEAVY)

17 263542B9T0  XiFF (#8) TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY 1
18 263542C9T0 AT ($8) (89) TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY (LIGHT) 1
19 2540200 $oE THREAD GUIDE

20 2062030 $i& THREAD GUIDE

21 3063010 HE-DFAES SPRING 1
22 0054470 Bftx 2/C5 SCREW 1
23 2062020 ZN—H— SPACER

24 007019A0 Fx T /M4X8 SCREW 2
25 001817-2A0 RTFE SCREW STUD 1
26 2103190 Hemalll! TENSION DISC 2
27 263544-TAO =il CUP 1
28 2010370 [EfE/ N (B&8) SPRING (HEAVY) 1
29 2084480 SFzv b RATCHET 1
30 263543-TAO HBFFv b NUT 1
31 2010860 [EfE/N % () SPRING (MEDIUM) 1
32 2010680 [E#E/ % (55) SPRING (LIGHT) 1
33 254023E9T0 7> 3> (#) TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 1



1 6 W664-01M,03M,05M,
08M,08N,35M,35N % k3 <
Except W664-01 M,03M,O5M, !
08M,08N,35M,35N

248t
2-Needle

X2

3R

3-Needle

x3

®®

5

W664-01M,03M,05M,
08M,08N,35M,35N % 3 <
Except W664-01 M,03M,05M,
08M,08N,35M,35N

W664-08,30,33,34,35,81 i 1) i
Packed in accessory for W664-08,30,33,34,35,81

W664-01G,03L,30,32,33,34,35,81 %k <
Except W664-01G,03L,30,32,33,34,35,81

@ W664-01C,01E,02,03F,03G,03K,05,08,71% K <
Except W664-01C,01E,02,03F,03G,03K,05,08,71




g% - BEDSREE

REF.NO. PART NO.

253505A1
007019A0
3034480
253504-920
0045010

a b ON =

3030670
2050610
204754A0
0021930
10 2535030

11 0045270
12 2012520
13 2041070
14 2535070
15 0070090
16 253508A0
17 0070770

18 253509A0
19 0070080

20 2404740

21 2535160

22 007019A0
23 2345610

24 0W09070-20
25 2535170

26 2535930

27 2535440
28 007019A0
29 3034480
30 2535450
31 2345210
32 0045350
33 0070100
34 2535060
35 2535140
36 007019A0
37 2535150
38 007019A0
39 253548B0

40 0070190

41 3034480
42 2535470
43 1371080
44 2113880
45 0071671
46 2750340
47 2535110
48 0045540
49 2502290
50 2536680

EBSAETR

K2y

FxT/M4X8

%

L/N—

NATKRIL M/M5X 14

NEES
I X8

Hho—

A% T/C5X8.5
8

AATKRIL M/MAXS
INRES

Ed

S$E

Fx T /M3IX5

HiE
mx 2/M4X7
=
T x TIM3X4
S

REFE

T TIMAX8
REAN

B ff 2 /W5
HAFNx

/NERFIL
HE

F & /IM4X8
Ex

FRIVE —

HiE

1IEx /M3 X4
F2T/M3IX6
Skl

EX T/IMAXS
HoE

Fx T /M4X8
FEA
FEXTIMAXS

Es

Bl

[ VAR S
E&ffx 2/C3

VT3
1% YIM3X3
HBYLIN—H—FK

NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING

DESCRIPTION

THREAD TAKE-UP
SCREW
WASHER

LEVER
BOLT

SPRING WASHER
RING
COLLAR

SCREW
SHAFT

BOLT
SPRING WASHER
WASHER

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
THREAD SUPPORT

SCREW
WASHER

THREAD TENSION BRACKET
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW
SPRING

TENSION DISC
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER
HOLDER

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
SCREW

THREAD TAKE-UP
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER
THREAD GUIDE
TENSION DISC

SPRING
SCREW

KNOB
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

GUARD (THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER)
THREAD GUIDE

QT.

—_ - —_ a4 AN 2 A O N =

—_

a AN =N N = =2 a4 N

_






TRIEDHIE

REF.NO.

a b ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31

PART NO.

253693-910
0045370
2535920
253534A0
2105850

0070310
253533D0
2105850
0070310
0045430

2536000
2402610
0045540
253606A0
2536800

0070090
253607-910
2536010
202647A0
2401230

0070820
2536050
007017A0
2535860
253588A0

2535880
2402420
0071330

1670790
007018A0

0070080

TRigY

1% /M4aX5
TRigUa
HiE

S

FxT/M2.5X4
Es
FxT/M2.5X4
1Ex 2/M4X4

4

h7—

13 YMAX4
ESVLE
EX 32

FxIM3X5

730y b (#8)

#h
2Ty ger
Rk = L

FxTIMAX8
AT

F 2 T/MAXS5
NRFI

NG

JE VAR S
Exff % /M3
RiE

T2 T IMAX6

T X TIM3X4

LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP

SCREW

BRACKET (LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP)

THREAD GUIDE
WASHER

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
WASHER

SCREW
SCREW

SHAFT
COLLAR
SCREW

SPRING
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

BRACKET ASSEMBLY

SHAFT
SPRING PIN

CUSHION RUBBER

SCREW
FLAT SPRING
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
TENSION DISC

TENSION DISC
SPRING
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

SCREW

LOOPER THREAD HANDLING

DESCRIPTION QT.

- a4 N - a4 a4 - AN =

_






faimtERE (1)

REF.NO.

a b ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39

PART NO.

255035-910
2550370
2401350
2001360
2021990

2001520
2550030
2401360
2107660
0045140

2550210
2550050
007018A0
2401430
2405680

2550380
2401450
2021990
2550990
007018A0

255097-910
0048210
2400060
2021990
255094-910

2551230
2001520
2021990
255100-910
2551020

007017A0
2068400
2021990
2402450
2402440

2401430
007018A0
2550390
200140A0

AC v
Fa—7
WF
7527

N1
DI
ke

1IE% ¥/M5X5

VAP
Ty F
Fx T M4X6
Fa-—7
Fa—7

FLES

Fa-—7
7727
ST
Fx T /M4X6

REhE
NAF v bM4
Fa—7

T2 T
EmE

WF
7527
HEaE
INA T

Fx T /M4AX5
Fa—7
7527
VAP
Fa-—7

Fa1—7

Fx T /M4X6
AT v
VAT A

EBSAETR

PIPE
JOINT SCREW
TUBE

JOINT
CLAMP

JOINT SCREW
PIPE

FELT

PIN

SCREW

FELT
LATCH
SCREW

TUBE
TUBE

JOINT
TUBE
CLAMP

LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)

DESCRIPTION

OIL RELEASE PLATE

SCREW

OIL SPLASH PIPE
NUT
TUBE

CLAMP
OIL SPLASH PIPE

JOINT
JOINT SCREW
CLAMP

OIL DRAIN PIPE
PIPE

SCREW
TUBE
CLAMP

FELT
TUBE

TUBE
SCREW
PIPE

OIL TUBE

QT.

_—_ ) = = —_ AN = o N = N = — a4 _ A g aN MDD = 2 —

—_






aHEEE ) LUBRICATION MECHANISM(2)

REFNO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 2550410 i WITADINE ;) OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY 1
2 202287A0 EL WASHER 1
3 005138B0 FxIMHI1X12 SCREW 1
4 0045040 NANARIL F/M8X20 BOLT 4
5 2551440 oury O RING 1
6 255091-910 KT (#8) OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY 1
7 2550240 ] SHAFT 1
8 2550250 O—%— ROTOR 1
9 2550260 0—%— ROTOR 1
10 2550270 0—%— ROTOR 1
11 2550280 HIN— COVER 1
12 0070260 FEx JIM4X5 SCREW 2
13 0071050 E X T/IM4AX 40 SCREW 2
14 2550190 A —Lk1—Ib WORM WHEEL 1
15 0045140 1IEX 2 /M5X5 SCREW 2
16 0045310 NARKIL F/M5X12 BOLT 2
17 2550930 WMEXY JOINT SCREW 2
18 2062330 IL X2 b OIL FILTER 1
19 2102000 TS5y /T 1B OIL FILTER BRACKET 1
20 2064310 o>y O RING 1
21 210201-PD1 E COVER 1
22 007021A0 FExTIIMEX12 SCREW 3
23 9A30020 Tava2s—Ib FILTER SEAL 1






HRE&E

REF.NO.

a b ON =

PART NO.

207065-9P0
207066-PDO
207067-PDO
2067810
0050530

2070680
255103-910
0070820
2551070
007019A0

2402470
2107660
2402460
2021750
2068510

EBSAETR

vyararut (#8)
dyara>y (k)

=

2Ty T
FxT/IC4X4.8

DI
vyarary (#8)
FxT/M4X8
tsHEE (F)
FEXT/IMAXS

VAP
FE>
EraL—7)
bropLictaiy
LES

DESCRIPTION

SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER) ASSEMBLY
SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER)

CAP

SPRING PIN
SCREW

FELT

SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY

SCREW

NEEDLE COOLER (LOWER)
SCREW

FELT
PIN
TUBE

OIL STRING
PLUG

HR DEVICE

QT.

a4 A N = - MDD = 2 —






PR

REF.NO.

a b ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23

PART NO.

0090160
2063380
2063360
2590000
0045120

2063370
2057640
2057650
0070930
2063290

0070270
2054670
0090160
2063380
0090320

2070730
2070740
2007280
2020450
0050200

259003-TBO
0049060
3033350

EBSAETR

Jyardh (v b)
Jyvardh
FILHEF Y ~/M8

‘’E

RANKRI b

4

Bt I L
S4F—
Bt J/M5
HER

% /M5X8
RNt —
Jyaldh (v b)
Jyvardh

Y (v B)

Eff % 2/C10
b X &

&

NRESR
RAEAF v hC10

NIV N AHIN—
K% /4.8
Ex

INSTALLATION PARTS

DESCRIPTION QT.

CUSHION RUBBER (SET)
CUSHION RUBBER
NUT

REST BOARD
BOLT

WASHER
CUSHION RUBBER
LINER

SCREW
TREADLE CHAIN GUIDE

SCREW

SPACER

CUSHION RUBBER (SET)
CUSHION RUBBER
SCREW (SET)

SCREW
RING
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
NUT

BELT COVER
SCREW
WASHER

-~ B DBY FF N T NG NG

IO NN

AN AD D

w =



SET UP INSTRUCTIONS




RIS

REF.NO.

O ON =

© o N o

—_
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38

39
40

PART NO.

000100-9P0
000100A9P0
000101-PAO
000102-PAO
0001030

004066-HUO
004067-HUO
000104-PAO
000104APAQ
0001160

004068-HUO
0001050
303067A0
004067-HUO
000106-PAO

0001070
000108-PAO
000109-PAO
0041130
0048030

0001100
004065-HUO
0048030
000111-PAO
004065-HUO

0048030
0001120
000112A0
004065-HUO
0048030

000104-PAO
000104APAQ
0001160

004068-HUO
0001130

0001140
0001150
0001170
007370-HUO
9A21490

EBSAETR

SR T(#)  (6A3L)
S T(HE)  (BA&IL)
282 KE (L)
Za > RE (T)
VEKEPZA

*TIM5X 14
NAF Y M5
774y b (33
774y b (27R31)
RILE —

*TIM6X16
SRALHE
INRES
NATF Yy bM5
Zm

gLy
ELIEX
T3y b

% TIM4AX20
NAT Y M4

SoEtE

2 TIM4AX12
NEF Y M4
770y b

3 TIM4AX12

NAF Y M4
S (6783L)
SoEfE (5783L)
2 TIMAX12

NEF Y M4

774y b (33
774y b (27R3L)
RIVE—

T IM6X16

P

Fry7

FEE

N EE

BT Y bM16
R EHMFAE

DESCRIPTION

THREAD STAND ASSY. (6-SPOOL)
THREAD STAND ASSY. (5-SPOOL)
COLUMN PIPE (UPPER)

COLUMN PIPE (LOWER)
JOINT

SCREW
NUT
BRACKET (3-SPOOL)

BRACKET (2-SPOOL)
HOLDER

SCREW
SPOOL PIN
SPRING WASHER

NUT
SPOOL TRAY

SPOOL MAT
SPOOL RETAINING FIN
BRACKET

SCREW
NUT

THREAD GUIDE BAR
SCREW

NUT

BRACKET

SCREW

NUT
THREAD GUIDE BAR (6-SPOOL)
THREAD GUIDE BAR (5-SPOOL)

SCREW
NUT

BRACKET (3-SPOOL)

BRACKET (2-SPOOL)
HOLDER

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE

ROD CAP
WASHER
SPRING WASHER

NUT
INSTRUCTIONS

THREAD STAND

QT.

(6206, B¢, NG, I \b) N = = N N —_ = 1
(23N e>RN )R> NN \V) n -

_ — a1 o,
—_ —_ a0 O,

O G 'y
—_ 2 a4 g

an N = =
NN

[«

_ N =
_ A N =



W664-01

BERIE SR |
(OPTION)

W664-01E,01G

N B L A

W664-01G




FRAERm(1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

2501670
250177BPD1
0070430
2500130
2011910

a b ON =

2401980
0045540
6A005600000
0070280
10 2045850

11 2502630
12 0070090
13 2580100
14 2580110
15 258013-910
16 0070200
17 3034480

18 250526C910
19 0070280

20 0045920
21 250517A0
22 251010A0
23 2050970
24 0070410

EBSAETR

=R
mAN— ($8)
M* 2/M4X8
EfFx /M4
NZES

FiTE>

1k % /M3 X3
T30y~ ()
F 2 TM5X10
FES

TZ45y b
Fx T /M3X5
HERN (B)
HEA (X)
HEA

Fx T /M4X10
FE£

E—-v3> (#)
FxT/M5X10
IR T /MBX12

7T U
IxtEE>
Esx

M=% /M3X6

DESCRIPTION

SLIDE PLATE
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SCREW
SPRING WASHER

PIN
SCREW
BRACKET ASSEMBLY

SCREW
WASHER

BRACKET
SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT)

FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT)
FABRIC GUIDE

SCREW
WASHER
MOTION ASSEMBLY

SCREW
SCREW

CRANKSHAFT
ECCENTRIC PIN
WASHER
SCREW

SPECIFIC PARTS(1)

QT.

“ N =N N O A AN = DN = N — N = W = =

—_



W664-02




FRAEm2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

250184-PD1
0070430
2500130
2011910
2401980

a b ON =

0045540
250167A0
250186-PDO
0070270

10 2064390

11 0070790
12 2045850
13 2501930
14 007017A0
15 2501960
16 007018A0
17 2501900
18 2064600
19 0070270
20 2501890
21 0051130
22 0070270
23 2400420
24 000257A9S0

25 000247-SA0

26 0002700

27 0002530
28 0002500
29 0014480
30 000251-SA0
31 0049130
32 0002520

33 2045850
34 3030670

35 0002260
36 0002530
37 0002540
38 0051610
39 0002550

40 007023A0

41 0048030
42 000256-SA0

EBSAETR

BAS— ()
mx </M4aX8
E % 2M4
NRES
FE

1k % /M3 X3

E VIR

BIAN= (1)
Fx T/M5X8
HhBhAR /Bl H /N —

3% T/M5X6
EL

K]ER T

Fx T IM4X5
HIN—

FxTIM4X6
T3y b
EL
FxT/M5X8
FiaRpeA=]

2 T/C5X5.5

F 2 2/IM5X8
B4

T—THLR ()

F—7&

EE£

FiTE>
it (F)
1E% 2/C9X5.2
Ty b

Ax /5.8
BBt % /M5
EE2

INZES
ATy MM

FfTE>

KILE—
FxT/C5X8
WftE/ 77— TERN
FxTIM4X16

RNAT Y MM4
RILE —

DESCRIPTION

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
PIN

SCREW

SLIDE PLATE

FRONT COVER (SMALL)
SCREW

AUXILIARY PLATE (FRONT COVER)

SCREW
WASHER
FABRIC GUARD

SCREW
COVER

SCREW
BRACKET
WASHER
SCREW
CLAMP PLATE

SCREW
SCREW
WASHER

TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY
TAPE BASE

WASHER
PIN
TAPE DISC POST

SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
SCREW
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
NUT

PIN
HOLDER
SCREW

TAPE GUIDE BAR
SCREW

NUT
HOLDER

SPECIFIC PARTS(2)

QT.

MDD NN W —_ _ a4 N _ N = =N O ST SN AN = 2N AN 2N =

N = BN N

N



-

-

W664-03F,03L

Q

@
I%

\
A
’V[(g

-

W664-03G,03K

W664-03F,03G,03K,03L

HERE f

(OPTION)

W664-03L




FREm(3)

REF.NO. PART NO.

2501670
250177BPD1
250177MPD1
0070430
2500130

a b ON =

2011910
2401980
0045540
2400260
10 2575690

1 0070090

12 2575700

13 2575750

14 2575760

15 0070090

16 2502630

17 6A005600000
18 0070280

19 2045850

20 250526C910
21 0070280

22 0045920

23 250517A0
24 251010A0

25 2050970

26 0070410

EBER R FR
=R
FiAN— (48)
FiAN— (48)
M* 2/M4X8

B R /M4

INXES
FfTE>
1Ex /M3 X3
PAEE
HhERN (£)

FEx TM3IX5
HEA (B)
HwEA (&)
HwEA (A)
FxIM3X5

Ty k
774y b (#8)
F 2 T/M5X10
E£
E-Y3r ()

Fx T /M5X10
1ER I /M6X12
77U
IxtEIES
EE

mx </M3X6

DESCRIPTION

SLIDE PLATE
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

SCREW
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
PIN
SCREW

SPRUE
FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT)

SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT)
FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT)

FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT)
SCREW

BRACKET
BRACKET ASSEMBLY
SCREW

WASHER
MOTION ASSEMBLY

SCREW
SCREW
CRANKSHAFT

ECCENTRIC PIN
WASHER

SCREW

SPECIFIC PARTS(3)

QT.

A NN 2 = N2 = 2N AN NN =N _ = = .

4w 4 an



W664-05




F Rtk (4)
REFNO. PART NO.
1 250168A0
2 250177CPD1
3 0070430
4 2500130
5 2011910
6 2401980
7 0045540
8 250167A0
9 0070740
10 250177HPD1
11 2555210
12 252675A0
13 255523-C0
14 3060110
15 255522-920
16 0045220

17 2079250

Ty k
AH/N— ($8)
Mm% $/M4aX8
EfFx /M4
INFESE

FEfTEY

1ER /M3 X3
=R

F X TIM5X5
mAN— ($8)

L]

b1

&

1E X85
7729

1% Y/M6X6
pADIZN

EBSAETR

DESCRIPTION

BRACKET
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SCREW
SPRING WASHER

PIN
SCREW
SLIDE PLATE

SCREW
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

SHAFT
BLOCK
SHAFT

RING
CRANK

SCREW
FELT

SPECIFIC PARTS(4)

QT.

N = N = —

—_— A ) =



W664-08A,08D

ik (Standard)

W 8
For light weight fabric

[ZL70

For heavy weight fabric

B it (AR

Packed in accessory

W664-08B,08E

Vi I it L2 HRA

-
W664-08H

BERIE S |
(OPTION)

W664-08
|

W664-08H% ki <

Except W664-08H//

W664-08H7% i <
Except W664-08H

BRI 0 L2 MR A
Packed in accessos

Ty

50

W664-08D,08E
J




FREm(5)

REF.NO.

a b ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33

PART NO.

250177APD1  RiH/N— (#8)

0070430 Mm% </M4aX8
2500130 Bt J/Ma
2011910 INZEER
2401980 EFEY
0045540 1IEX /M3 X3
250167A0 EUR
2575710 BT
2575720 BT
0071200 FxIIM2X3

258013-910 HENRN

0070200 T2 YIMAX10
3034480 E4

0070190 FExT/IMAXS8
2575771 #5 TR (&)
2575790 A=t —
0070710 m* </M2X3
2575780 1’5 'R (H)
6A005600000 T Z4 v b (#)
0070280 FxT/M5X10
2045850 EL
252053A920 JL—I/N—&
0071450 NANRIL b
2520550 Ex

257761A0 #H TR

0070310 Ex T/IM2.5X4
2577610 1 THENR
0070200 SEx T/MAXA10
3034480 Es

250321-910 EIR (#8)

2580140 WEA
0070180 FxT/MAX6

3034480 Eg

EBSAETR

DESCRIPTION

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
PIN

SCREW
SLIDE PLATE
HEMMING GUIDE

HEMMING GUIDE
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER

SCREW
HEMMING GUIDE (LEFT)

SPACER
SCREW
HEMMING GUIDE (RIGHT)

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
SCREW

WASHER
LOOPER HOLDER
BOLT

WASHER
FABRIC GUIDE

SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER
SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER

SPECIFIC PARTS(5)

QT.

_—_ = AN N = — — A a O N = O ) _“a N =W =

A a4 anN



W664-30,32,33,34,35

W664-34

10
«@
<
e
5
©
©
=




FRIEkm(6)

REF.NO.

a b ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

PART NO.

250526C910
0070280
0045920
250517A0
251010A0

2050970
0070410
250321-910
2580140
0070180

3034480
250264-910
2580270
2580240
2580260

0070190
0070430
2580470
007019A0
258046A0

0045430
250177DPD1
2500130
2011910
2401980

0045540
250168B0
258049-910
0071430
250210-910

EBSAETR

E-v3> (#)
F X YIM5X10
1R I/MEX12
75U
IxtrbEr

&

mx </M3X6
=M (48
HEA
FxTIMAX6

EL

#hEhtR (#8) RiAH/N—
7740y b

Ty b

E£

FxM4X8
M=% 2/M4X8
T3y b
FxT/M4X8
ER#E

1Ex2/M4X4
Hih/S— (1)
£ % M
NS
FE>

12X T/M3X3
T3y b
HEIEA (#8)
FExT/MAX5.5
JOX7L—hk (#8)

DESCRIPTION
MOTION ASSEMBLY
SCREW
SCREW
CRANKSHAFT

ECCENTRIC PIN

WASHER
SCREW
SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER

AUXILIARY PLATE (FRONT COVER)

BRACKET

BRACKET
WASHER

SCREW
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
GUIDE BAR

SCREW
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
PIN

SCREW
BRACKET
AUXILIARY PLATE ASSEMBLY

SCREW
CLOTH PLATE ASSEMBLY

SPECIFIC PARTS(6)

QT.

“_ N = =N —_ N = WN N ) N = —a —a - AN =

A a4 aN



W664-30




FRAEm(7)

REF.NO. PART NO.

250177GPD1
2500130
2011910
2401980
0045540

a b ON =

0070430
250321-910
258050-910
3034480
10 0070170

1 258015B910
12 3034480
13 0070180
14 2502540
15 0070180
16 2580140
17 3034480
18 0070180
19 2580470
20 258046A0
21 007019A0
22 0045430
23 2577610
24 0070310
25 2580740

26 2580230

27 258020A910
28 0071430
29 2580730
30 3034480
31 0070170

EBSAETR

BIA/N— (f8)
Bt JMa
INREEE
FiTE>
1IEX /M3 X3

mx </M4aX8
EIM ()
AS N C:)
FES

F 2 TIMAXS5

HEAR (18
EL

Fx T /M4X6
Ty b
FxTIM4X6

HEA

Es

F 3 T/M4X6
7745y b
EAE

F X TI/MAXS
1EX /M4 X4
# I #HBhiR
FExI/M2.5X4
774y b

NS 28—
JLEMR (#8)
Fx T/M4X5.5
HEA

3

Fx T /M4X5

DESCRIPTION

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW
SPRING WASHER

PIN
SCREW

SCREW
SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY
BINDER ASSEMBLY

WASHER
SCREW

FABRIC GUARD ASSEMBLY
WASHER
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
WASHER
SCREW

BRACKET
GUIDE BAR

SCREW
SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE

SCREW
BRACKET

BINDER
ELASTIC GUIDE ASSEMBLY
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
WASHER

SCREW

SPECIFIC PARTS(7)

QT.

O NN N2 N = PN = 2w D= N = =

=N = NN

N = N = =



W664-32

g .
ke £
2 5%
= ()]
iC S
~—" e
= =
Ll_ (1]

©
H o

2
IS
0

a
o
2
<
Q2
=
=
c
©
2
O

W664-32A




EHEm(8)
REFNO. PART NO.
1 250177FPD1
2 2500130
3 2011910
4 2401980
5 0045540
6 0070430
7 250167A0
8 2502520
9 0070770
10 2580720
1 3034480
12 0070190
13 3069410
14 3069400
15 0031440
16 2082860
17 1670660
18 0012060
19 2580698910
20 2580710
21 1379060
22 2012520
23 005328-HCO
24 2580680
25 0070770
26 250168C0
27 0071430
28 250280APDO
29 2580470
30 2580460
31 007019A0
32 0045430
33 0070200

34

2580930

EBSAETR

BIA/N— (f8)
Bt JMa
INREEE
FiTE>
1IEX /M3 X3

M* 2/M4X8
=R
JOX7TL—k
M=% 2/M4X7
T3y b

EE4
FxT/M4X8
2

-5—
NAF v hC8

EE£

FE£

E% T/C4X5.3

INA 24 (%) 35mm
T30y b

E£

INFESE
F%/C4X6.3
T3y b
M=% ¥/MaX7

RISy b
Fx T /M4X5.5
hHIN—
T3y b
KR

FxM4X8
1ER I /M4X4
F X T/MEXA10
HIN—

DESCRIPTION

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

SCREW
SPRING WASHER

PIN
SCREW

SCREW
SLIDE PLATE
CLOTH PLATE

SCREW
BRACKET

WASHER
SCREW
SHAFT

ROLLER
NUT

WASHER
WASHER
SCREW

BINDER ASSEMBLY 35mm
BRACKET

WASHER
SPRING WASHER
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW

NEEDLE PLATE BRACKET
SCREW
SIDE COVER

BRACKET
GUIDE BAR

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
COVER

SPECIFIC PARTS(8)

QT.

—_ N = — —a —_ AW MDD = NN AN = =W N = N = —

—_ = NN



W664-33

W664-33A/FT221
W664-33B/FT242A,FT222




FREm(9)

REF.NO.

a b ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21

PART NO.

250167A0
250168A0
2580470
007019A0
2580460

0045430
2555210
252675A0
255523-C0
3060110

255522-920
0045220
2079250
250177CPD1
0070430

2500130
2011910
2401980
0045540
250177HPD1

0070740

EUIR
T3y b
DA/
FxT/M4X8
ERE

IExT/M4AX4
&

Ak

L]

1E X8R

7527
1ER /M6X6
DI
AA/N— ($8)
M% J/M4X8

E TR /M4
INRES
FiTE>
1E2 /M3 X3
FIA/IN— ($8)

FxUIM5X5

EBSAETR

DESCRIPTION

SLIDE PLATE
BRACKET
BRACKET

SCREW
GUIDE BAR

SCREW
SHAFT
BLOCK

SHAFT
RING

CRANK
SCREW
FELT

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SCREW
SPRING WASHER
PIN

SCREW
FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY

SCREW

SPECIFIC PARTS(9)

QT.

_, N =

N2 NN = O )

AN = N =



W664-34A,35A

W664-35A

)

$Emi(Narrow

[A(Wide)

W664-35B,35D

W664-35D




FRAEm(10)

REF.NO.

a b ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41

PART NO.

250321-910
2580140
0070180
3034480
258050-910

0070170
3034480
258017B910
0070170
3034480

2580230
258020A910
0071430
258020B910
0071430

3034480
258015A910
0070180
3034480
250264-910

2580270
2580240
2580260
0070190
0070430

2577430
0070310
257743A0
250167A0
257577A0

0071960
2575780
0070180
3034480
2502810

0070430
252053A920
0071450
2520550
257743A0

0070310

EBSAETR

EIWR (#8)
TWERN

F 3 T/M4X6
4

INA 2 H— ()

Fx TIMAXSE
&

wEA (18
F 1 T/IMAX5
FES

INA & —
JLER (f8)
FEx IIM4X5.5
JLER

Fx T /M4X5.5

&

WmEA (#)
FxT/MAX6

Es

et (fR) /RiAH/N—

T30y b
T30y b
Esx

X I/MEXS
M=% /M4X8

I HBR
FxT/M2.5X4
A I IR
=R
#wIER (&)

Fx T /MEX4
#’IEM (FH)
FEXTIMAX6
E4
HBIR, BT /N —

M* 2/M4X8
—Ix—%&
RANKRI b
FE£

1 THENR

FxT/M2.5X4

SPECIFIC PARTS(10)

DESCRIPTION
SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER

BINDER ASSEMBLY

SCREW
WASHER
FABRIC GUARD ASSEMBLY

SCREW
WASHER

BINDER
ELASTIC GUIDE ASSEMBLY
SCREW

ELASTIC GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER
FABRIC GUARD ASSEMBLY
SCREW

WASHER
AUXILIARY PLATE (FRONT COVER)

BRACKET
BRACKET
WASHER

SCREW
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE

SLIDE PLATE
HEMMING GUIDE (LEFT)

SCREW
HEMMING GUIDE (RIGHT)
SCREW

WASHER
AUXILIARY PLATE (FRONT COVER)

SCREW
LOOPER HOLDER
BOLT

WASHER
FABRIC GUIDE

SCREW

QT.

- DRI PO S WN = = = 2NN =N N =2 N = — DN =N N AN 2 -

_a a aWw



W664-71

W A AR
acked 1n accessor




FRAEm(1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

250177EPD1
0070430
2500130
2011910
2401980

a b ON =

004554
250167A0
2575690
2575700
10 0070090

11 2577610

12 257761A0

13 0070310

14 6A005600000
15 0070280

16 2045850

17 0070090

EBSAETR

BIA/N— (#8)
Mm% $/M4aX8
Bt UM4
INRESR
FAE>

1k % /M3 X3
E VIR
wEA (L)

wEA (H)
F2T/M3X5

1 THENR

1 T BN

FEx IIM2.5X4
Iy b ($8)
Fx T /M5X10

Es
FxYIM3X5

SPECIFIC PARTS(11)

DESCRIPTION QT.

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
PIN

SCREW
SLIDE PLATE
CLOTH GUIDE (LEFT)

FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT)
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW

_ = a AN _“ N =W =

N =2 N = —

N



W664-81

Packed in accessor

LTI TN




FRAEm(12)

REF.NO. PART NO.

350247-PD1
007040
2500130
2011910
2401980

a b ON =

0045540
250321-910
2580140
0070180
10 3034480

11 2077860

12 0070320

13 2577610

14 257761A0

15 0070310

16 6A005600000
17 0070280

18 2045850
19 2350400

20 250526C910
21 0070280

22 0045920

23 250517A0
24 251010A0

25 2050970

26 0070410

EBSAETR

BIA/N— (#8)
Mm% $/M4aX8
Bt UM4
INRESR
FfTE>

1k % /M3 X3
EIM ()
wEA

F 1 TIMAX6
FES

HEEAN

T2 TIM25X6
R THBIR
T HBIR
FxTIM25X6

T4y b ($8)
F X T/M5X10
EE4
4
E-v3> (#)

FxT/M5X10
1ER I /M6X12
77U
IxtEIES
EE

mx </M3X6

SPECIFIC PARTS(12)

DESCRIPTION QT.

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
PIN

SCREW
SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY
FABRIC GUIDE

SCREW
WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE
SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
SCREW
WASHER

WASHER
MOTION ASSEMBLY

SCREW
SCREW
CRANKSHAFT

ECCENTRIC PIN
WASHER

SCREW

S NN N = N = —a MDD = = N _“ N =W =

4w 4 an



W664-01M,03M,05M,08M,08N,35M,35N




FRAEm(13)

REF.NO.

a b ON =

© o N o

—_
o

PART NO.

2536780
2536770
2536840
2536830
2536820

0071540
2028750
2504340

2504350
252053A920

0071450
2520550

EBSAETR

Ty k
38

$iE
770y b
§%R D L

% YIM3X3.5
&
FRIBUH— K
$HEL— K
JL—IX—5(#8)

-
/N

[

AARIL RM3.5X9.5

> 3

SPECIFIC PARTS(13)

DESCRIPTION QT.

BRACKET
THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE

BRACKET
NEEDLE THREAD CAM

SCREW
WASHER
THREAD TAKE-UP GUARD

NEEDLE BAR GUARD
LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY

BOLT
WASHER

_

A a annN



W664-05/FT240,FT240A
W664-33A/FT241
W664-33B/FT242A

FT241
W664-33A
@ FT242A
W664-338
FT240
FT240A __We6405
4 FT240A
__ Web4-05 < |3 heates
FT242A )
W664-338

FT240A
W664-05

FT242A
W664-33B

FT242A
W664-33B

W664-05/FT240
W664-33A/FT241

P I i A HRA

Packed in accessory




FTERE [-05,33]

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 2555250
2 0045530

3 2555260

4 0045140

5 2400080

6 2555270

7 2402510

8 0045390

9 2555280

10 2402510

11 0045390

12 2300300

13 2555480

14 2555460

15 255519-9P0
16 0045000

17 0045020

18 0070810

19 2555310
20 007020A0
21 2556380
22 0072530
23 255536-910
24 007017A0
25 2555420
26 007019A0
27 601110A0
28 6011150
29 2555290
30 255534-910
31 2041610
32 255533-910
33 0070820
34 2575730
35 0070620
36 255545-910
37 0070280
38 257573A0
39 2555860
40 2555710

41 0070120
42 2555870
43 0071430
44 2555900
45 0071560
46 2555880
47 2555890
48 0049100
49 306473-UAO
50 0049040

51 306474A0
52 0049050
53 009050-9U0
54 205468-UAO
55 205469-UAO
56 0040120
57 3034480

EBSAETR

FiTE >
1IE% ¥/M4X6
g5y
1E% ¥/M5X5
FAx—

ER#E ()
ouxr7v
k% 2/M5X6
ERE (%)
oury

k% 2/M5X6
EE&
[EAE/N %

FxT/M4aX10

BHEEA

F 2 I/MAXT
AE (£8)
Fx T/MAX5
TSy b

X T/MAXS8
f®F

¥

2
TAXE (8

RS
TARIMT (#8)
Fx 2IMAXSE
Exz
Fx2IM3X6

Exz& (#8)
F I/M5X10
Ex =

#h

VIR

Fx P/M3.5X6
Bz

Fx T/M4AX5.5
YIBRR
FxT/M2.5X3.4

22— 12— b
Ty F

Kx /5.1

=1
AxT/3.5

AN 7)) =1
KRx /4.5

TESZ (v k)
=L

=R

FxT/MAX12
BES

DESCRIPTION

PIN
SCREW
CRANK

SCREW
KEY

GUIDE SHAFT (RIGHT)
O RING
SCREW

GUIDE SHAFT (LEFT)
O RING

SCREW
WASHER
SPRING
NUT
BRACKET

BOLT
BOLT
SCREW
O RING
SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE
SCREW
SUCTION PIPE ASSEMBLY

SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW

JOINT

JOINT

SHAFT

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY

LOWER KNIFE
LOWER KNIFE CLAMP ASSEMBLY
SCREW

UPPER KNIFE
SCREW

UPPER KNIFE LEVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW
UPPER KNIFE

SHAFT
CHIP GUARD

SCREW
WASTE CHUTE
SCREW

CHIP GUARD
SCREW

WASTE CHUTE
LATCH
SCREW

WASTE CHUTE TOP
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW
WASTE CHUTE SET

WASTE FUNNEL
WASTE FUNNEL

SCREW
WASHER

FT DEVICE [-05,33]

QT.

_ - = N - - - — o a N _N = N = _ - a4 N - _ _

W= = 2

IO N



W664-33A/FT221
W664-33B/FT222




FTEE(1) [-33]

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 255519A9P0
2 2555310
3 0045000
4 0045020
5 0070810
6 2300300
7 2555480
8 2555460
9 2400080
10 255574-910
11 0045140
12 2021760
13 2555810
14 2555790
15 0045460
16 2555770
17 2021760
18 2555780
19 2556030
20 2402510
21 0045390
22 255582-920
23 0045390
24 0071810

25 0045350

26 2555830

27 2402510
28 2021760
29 2556040
30 0045530
31 2556170
32 2089490
33 2556180
34 2556190
35 0045430

36 2102410
37 2556200
38 0045160
39 0048050
40 0070200

41 2556460
42 0070210
43 3034480
44 2556380
45 0072530

46 0070200
47 2556440

EBSAETR

Ty b

ovry

NATCRIL M/M5X10
NAENKIL M/M5X30
Fx T /M6X3.5

e

E#E/ N %
AF v b
FHx—
7727

1IEX T/M5X5
faimit

>y (A)
>y (sh)
1IE% /M4 X5

#h

famid

V> (k)
EA (&)
oy

1IEX Y/M5X6
£A (H)

1EX /M5X6
1EX T/M4X8
1EX /M3 X4

L]

ovry
Pl i

L/N—
IEx2/M4X6

L/N—#h
ouUry
ESDNES
Ho—

1E R 2 /MAX4

FE4

Ty b
AAEFRIL F/M5X20
NAF Yy bIM5

FEX T/MAXA0

TqH—H-K
F X IMAX12
Eg

HHEEA
F XTI IMAXT

Fx T /M4X10
2KRLY

DESCRIPTION

BRACKET
O RING
BOLT

BOLT
SCREW

WASHER
SPRING
NUT

KEY
CRANK

SCREW
OIL STRING
LINK (RIGHT)

LINK (CENTER)
SCREW

SHAFT
OIL STRING
LINK (LEFT)

GUIDE (LEFT)
O RING

SCREW
GUIDE SHAFT (RIGHT)
SCREW

SCREW
SCREW

SHAFT

O RING

OIL STRING
LEVER
SCREW

LEVER SHAFT
O RING
SPRING

COLLAR
SCREW

WASHER
BRACKET
BOLT

NUT
SCREW

FINGER GUARD
SCREW
WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE
SCREW

SCREW
SPONGE

FT DEVICE(1) [-33]

QT.

—_ a4 N — . NG _ 1 _ _ —_ _ _ ) = -

N = = —a -

—_



W664-33A/FT221
W664-33B/FT222

FT222
W664-33B

FT221
W664-33A




FTEE2) [-33]

REF.NO. PART NO.

255534-910
2041610
255533-910
0070820
255545-910

a b ON =

0070280
257573A0
0070620
255571A0
10 0070120

11 255586A0
12 255529A0
13 2556250
14 2556400
15 2556430
16 0045380
17 0045540

18 255630-910

19 0070200
20 3034480

21 6010470
22 3061680
23 5110090
24 0070290

25 3028320

26 3065870
27 3030970
28 3003860
29 3003870

30 3066760
31 2040230
32 0045150

33 3003850

34 3033350
35 0045150

36 0003900
37 0049050
38 6011200
39 6001750
40 5260030

EBSAETR

TAZE ()
TXX
TAZRT ()
T TMAX8
Exz2& (#8)

FxTIM5X10
Exx

Fx T /M3IX6
YRR

F/hx TIM3.5X6

2

&
BAE
WRAHE
FRIVE —

1IE% /M4 X6

1IEX T/M3X3

INA THRIVE— (4B)
SEX T/MAX10

4

JLATR
T30y b
I7—->U> 4%
Fx T /M5X12
+Ty T

=
s
Yy
L/N—
o-3—

Eg

AATKIL MM6X14
Ty F

E£

REAANRI M/M6X14

5

ARx /4.5

¥

Fa1—7

N VYAV A

DESCRIPTION

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY

LOWER KNIFE

LOWER KNIFE CLAMP ASSEMBLY

SCREW

UPPER KNIFE LEVER ASSEMBLY

SCREW
UPPER KNIFE
SCREW

CHIP GUARD
SCREW

SHAFT
SHAFT
SUCTION PIPE

AIR BLOWER
HOLDER

SCREW
SCREW
PIPE HOLDER ASSEMBLY

SCREW
WASHER

RUBBER CUFF
BRACKET
AIR CYLINDER

SCREW
KNUCKLE

PIN
RING
LINK

LEVER
ROLLER

WASHER
BOLT
LATCH

WASHER
BOLT

CHAIN
SCREW
JOINT

TUBE
VALVE

FT DEVICE(2) [-33]

QT.

_—_ A NN N = = N — O Y DN = = — a4 N = —a —a - g

—_— A ) =



W664-34A,35A,35B/FT540




FT#E [-34A,35A,35B]

REF.NO.

a b ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38

PART NO.

2555520
0045470
0070570
2400390
179160-050

2555530
2555540
0045470
2400080
252557A0

2021740
2021750
2550770
0070610
2555550

2300300
2555480
2555460
255549-9P0
0045010

0045020
2555570
255564-910
0070280
2575740

0070620
2555600
0070300
204161A0
255558-910

0070820
2556150
0070120
255567-910
6080050

2555620
0071430
6011150

EBSAETR

7727

1R 2/M6X5
RA R TIMEX17
J?E/i\

TJyTa

+Fv b
7727

1E % Y/M6X5
*Ax—
>y

faimi

faimi

ZE e
FxIIM2X2.7
&

EE4&

[E#E/ N %

fF v b

734y b (#8)
NANKRIL M/M5X14

RARRIL MM5X30
HRT v b

Ex2& (#)

F 2 T/M5X10
Exz

X JIM3X6
TxZ&
FNZ T IMEX 18
T XX
TXZXEI ($8)

FxIM4X8
g%
F/\FRT/IM3.5X6
AE (48)
R—XIN R

7y F
Fx T /M4X5.5
¥

FT DEVICE [-34A,35A,35B]

DESCRIPTION

CRANK
SCREW
SCREW

WASHER
BUSHING

NUT
CRANK
SCREW

KEY
LINK

OIL STRING
OIL STRING
LATCH

SCREW
SHAFT

WASHER
SPRING
NUT

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
BOLT

BOLT
GASKET
UPPER KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY

SCREW
UPPER KNIFE

SCREW
LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
SCREW

LOWER KNIFE
LOWER KNIFE CLAMP ASSEMBLY

SCREW
WASTE CHUTE TOP
SCREW

SUCTION PIPE ASSEMBLY
HOSE BAND

LATCH
SCREW
JOINT

QT.

—_ - N = — — o a4 o a - AN =

_—_ ) = =



O® W

W664-30,34A

Bt /8 & (48 A (Packed in accessory)

~

N

N




fmiRb O—5—=KE(1) [-30,34A]

REF.NO.

a b ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32

PART NO.

259026-910
259021-910
259022-910
259023-910
2590040

0049050
3506220
2590050
2590060
0070680

0045110
259015A0
2590120
2590130
2590200

0045430
2590140
0045430
2590070
0049050

1371420
3068290
306830B0
259015A0
2040230

259018-910
2402500
2402490
2050610
2590100

2590110
0045030

EBSAETR

TR O—5—%E (#8)
AA—7—%2 (#)
TA—-5—%E& (#8)
#BO—-7—%E ()
TSy b

Kx/45
75T LiIN—
&

¥
NAZXYIM5X10

NATCRIL M/M6X25
g5 T LIN—

&

e

ho—

1ER /M4X4
ho—

1IEX /M4 X4
T30y b
A% /45

FE&

ERR
fwfte8
75T LIN=
FE£&

a—>— (#8)

1E X &

K= NT7Y 5
1F X &
T35y b

T2y b
AATKRIL F/M6EX20

FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE(1) [-30,34A]

DESCRIPTION

FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE
FRONT ROLLER ASSEMBLY
LOWER ROLLER ASSEMBLY

REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW
CLAMP LEVER
SHAFT

JOINT
SCREW

BOLT
CLAMP LEVER
SHAFT

ROLLER
COLLAR

SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER
GUIDE PLATE
SCREW

CLAMP LEVER
WASHER

ROLLER ASSEMBLY
RING
BALL BEARING

RING
BRACKET

BRACKET
BOLT

QT.

O ) W = — a4 N = =2 2N - g

N NN =



W664-32

Bt /B & L 48 A (Packed in accessor

=

N

N




mRbO—-S—KE(@) [-32]

REF.NO.

a b ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

PART NO.

259026A910
259021A910
259022A910
259023-910
2590040

0049050
3506220
2590050
2590060
0070680

0045110
259015A0
2590120
2590130
2590200

0045430
2590280
0045540
2590070
0045430

2590070
0049050
1371420
3068290
306830B0

259015A0
2040230
259018A911
2402500
2402490

2050610
2590100
2590110
0045030
259018-910

EBSAETR

TR O—5—%E (#8)
AA—7—%2 (#)
TA—-5—%E& (#8)
#BO—-7—%E ()
TSy b

Kx/45
75T LiIN—
&

¥
NAZXYIM5X10

NATCRIL M/M6X25
g5 T LIN—

&

e

ho—

1ER /M4X4
ho—

1E X /M3X3
T30y b
1E% ¥ /M4X 4

T3y b
ARx /4.5
Es
EAR
w48

95T LIN—
EL

O—>— (#8)
1E A&
R=IRTYL T

1E X8

TSy b
T3y b
NANARIL F/M6X20
0—>— (#8)

FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE(2) [-32]

DESCRIPTION

FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE
FRONT ROLLER ASSEMBLY
LOWER ROLLER ASSEMBLY

REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW
CLAMP LEVER
SHAFT

JOINT
SCREW

BOLT
CLAMP LEVER
SHAFT

ROLLER
COLLAR

SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER

GUIDE PLATE
SCREW

CLAMP LEVER
WASHER
ROLLER ASSEMBLY

RING
BALL BEARING

RING
BRACKET
BRACKET

BOLT
ROLLER ASSEMBLY

QT.

_ =W W = _ —_ N = = = N _

NN = = —

a4 a4 an



O® W

W664-33

Bt /B & L 48 A (Packed in accessor

=

AN

AN




miRbO—5—KE(3) [-33]

REF.NO.

a b ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37

PART NO.

259027-910
259024-910
259025-910
259023-910
2590040

0049050
3506220
259005A0
2590060
0070680

0045110
259015A0
3068230
3068380
002913-10

2590170
3070250
0070520
2045200
3070260

0020220
3068430
2590070
0049050
1371420

3068290
306830B0
259015A0
2040230
259019-910

2402500
2402490
2050610
2590100
2590110

0045030
259018-910

EBSAETR

TR O—5—%E (#8)
AA—7—%2 (#)
TA—-5—%E& (#8)
#BO—-7—%E ()
TSy b

Kx/45
75T LiIN—
&

¥
NAZXYIM5X10

NATCRIL M/M6X25
A AACE

#h

TZ7y b

1IE% /C10X4.5

#h

o-5-—

Fx ZIMEX10
s
HEEAN

1Ex2/C10X5.5
Ve
T35y b

Ax /45

FE£&

ERR
FiaRpea=!

g7 TLIN—
Ex

O—>— (#8)

1F X8

K= RTYLy
1E X8
T35y b
T3y b

RATRRIL F/MEX20
0—>— (#)

FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE(3) [-33]

DESCRIPTION

FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE
FRONT ROLLER ASSEMBLY
LOWER ROLLER ASSEMBLY

REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW
CLAMP LEVER
SHAFT

JOINT
SCREW

BOLT
CLAMP LEVER
SHAFT

BRACKET
SCREW

SHAFT
ROLLER
SCREW

WASHER
CLOTH GUIDE

SCREW
COLLAR
BRACKET

SCREW
WASHER

GUIDE PLATE
SCREW
CLAMP LEVER

WASHER
ROLLER ASSEMBLY

RING
BALL BEARING
RING

BRACKET
BRACKET

BOLT
ROLLER ASSEMBLY

QT.

—_ o WW = = N _ - a4 Do o N = =2 2N - g

- = N N N



W664-33A

WG BB W664-33B
Packed in accessor:

ﬁm(Nyarrow)
(35) mmwide)




JLHER

REF.NO.

a b ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38

B [-33]

PART NO.

258045-910
2580310
0048200
2580320
0070270

2580380
2580370
0070400
258039-910
0070170

2580360
0070790
2580410
2402660
0070080

2402670
0045430
2580440
1670660
0070120

2580430
2045850
0048050
2580420
2590150

2045850
2580350
0070270
2580340
0070180

2580330
0045540
3070230
0071680
3070190

3070180
0056310
2405880

EBSAETR

JLMTEE (#8)
EBft % /M5
RNAET Y M5
7745y b

F 2 J/M5X8

#
FL—K
M= /M3X4
LiS— ()

FxT/MAX5

XA MyIN—
Fx T /M5X6
S A
o —

Fx T /M3IX4

-
1% SMAX4
0—35—

B4

/% T IM3.5X6

&

£

ATy M5
T3y b
75T LIN—=

EE£

T30y b
Fx T /M5X8
RIVE—

3 T/MAX6

S LER

1IFx 2 /M3X3
TL— K

1IF % 2/M3.5X6.5
JLA4 K

JLAAR
RAFRI
BE&

ELASTIC ATTACHING DEVICE [-33]

DESCRIPTION

ELASTIC ATTACHING DEVICE
SCREW
NUT

BRACKET
SCREW

SHAFT
BLADE
SCREW

LEVER ASSEMBLY
SCREW

STOPPER
SCREW
SPRING

COLLAR
SCREW

COLLAR
SCREW
ROLLER

WASHER
SCREW

SHAFT
WASHER
NUT

BRACKET
CLAMP LEVER

WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW

HOLDER
SCREW

ELASTIC GUIDE
SCREW
BLADE

SCREW
ELASTIC GUIDE

ELASTIC GUIDE
BOLT
WASHER

QT.

_ a4 A _ o a a _ - a4 —_ _ = ) = - _

AN = 2



B6HZ M, Refer to page 86.
iz 0—>—3 M m&E R R (R HEER)
DEVICE TYPE |ROLLAR SURFACE| MATERIAL | APPLICABLE MODELS (STANDARD EQUIPMENT)
75y b IV 3= VA )
RP110A A Urathene rabber W664-32AB,32AC,33AB,33BB
£y . =P W664-30AB,30AC,33AB,33BB,
RP113A | Gear (0 (\23 Nylon 34AB,34AC,81AB,81AC
By . .
RP113B Gear (90) @ ” Option

@ RP113A
RP113B
@ RP110A

RP113A @ RP110A @
RP113B @




RP=E(1)

REF.NO.

a b ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39

PART NO.

256500-920
0045550
0045480
2565010
240236-20

2565020
0045470
2565030
0045480
2545040

2400620
0048050
2016350
0050600
256504-9P0

2565070
2565080
0045230
2100690
2565090

2061800
3066710
2112470
256536-9P0
2565450

0045180
0045140
2565460
2565470
0070620

2565400
2565410
2565440
2565220
2565230

0071410
3067890
0070790
0048210

EBSAETR

Ixt>

1Ex 2/M6X8

1IE% Y/M6X8
RN
Z—RKIRTYLT

hI—

1Ex 2/M6X5
7727

1Ex 2/M6X8
EfFx /M5

FES

RAETF v bM5

%) 2 =

1k /C8X4.5
Ty~ ()

oyry

12

RATNARIL F/M6X35
TN =

&

S

1k A %R

12

T30y b (#8)
A

AAFKRIL F/M6EX10
1Ex ¥/M5X5

HIN—

HIN—

Fx T /M3X6

Fvao—-7— (F)
¥vYo->— (F)
0—>— (F)
EAER

L/N—

B ff % /M4
Bh#R 3 L

Fx T /M5X6
NATF Y bM4

DESCRIPTION

ECCENTRIC
SCREW
SCREW

CONNECTION
NEEDLE BEARING

COLLAR
SCREW
CRANK

SCREW
SCREW

WASHER
NUT
COLLAR

SCREW
BRACKET ASSEMBLY

O RING
PLUG
BOLT

OIL SEAL
SHAFT

WASHER
RING
PLUG

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
GUIDE BAR

BOLT
SCREW
COVER

COVER
SCREW

LOWER TOOTHED ROLLER
LOWER TOOTHED ROLLER
LOWER ROLLER

CONNECTING PLATE
LEVER

SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER
SCREW

NUT

RP DEVICE(1)

QT.

- DR N = = N N - _ — N A AN 2 AN 2N = A O N =

DN NN



HAAUT

HAH B,
Refer to page 84.

MHSB M,
Refer to page 84.



RP=E(2)

REF.NO.

abwN =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44

46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54

56
57
58
59
60

61

PART NO.

256510-9P0
2565120
0045030
2565180
2029010

2402570
240257A0
2565170
0045100
007025A0

0048210
2565190
0070660
3067890
2565200

2565210
256524-910
2565270
2402580
256529A0

0070680
256530A0
0045140
2565310
0070830

2565330
256528-920
0045100
0045390
2565320

2402590
2401020
0071400
0045680
2565480

0070740
0070680
2560120
3065000
3062430

240114A0
0070830
2565350
256550-910
0071390

0045390
2565580
256513-920
0045340
2565140

1374410
2565150
240011-20
2565160
0048050

1374410
0071380
2565430
2565380
2565390

0070830

EBSAETR

TSy b (#)
SRAET R 2

RAFARIL F/M6X20
#h

1 X &g

EfE/ N %

53 -7ANES

TSy b
FNANKRIL F/M6X16
S T/M4X20

RAF v M/M4
D s

E&ft 3% /M4
BRI L
L/N—

Bffx
L/N—
BftR T
AR E &
EAR

7REA xR T/M5X10
o

1k % 2 /M5X5
s

M=% 2/M4X10

RINF

TSk
RANARIL F/M6X16
1E & 2 /M5X6

Lo

E£

EE4

U7+ v k/M8
1E % /M58
HIN—

X U/MEX5
NA X T/M5X10
TSy F
FEiTE >

ERR

E VAR

M=% 2/M4X10
77y FIR
Z1)—7 (#8)
Eftx /M4

1IE R 2 /M5X6

fLF v b/M20

A i

RATKRIL b/MEX14
Bfte

JBE &

P!
Z—KLRTYT
P

RAF v b/M5

EES
<AL R/M5X20
O—>— (k)

¥Fvo—3— (b)
¥vyo—>— (k)

M % 2/M4X10

DESCRIPTION

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
SCREW
BOLT

SHAFT
RING

SPRING
SPRING
BRACKET

BOLT
SCREW

NUT
LINK
SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER
LEVER

SCREW
LEVER
SCREW

WASHER
GUIDE PLATE

SCREW
SHAFT
SCREW

CRANK
SCREW

FLAT SPRING
BRACKET
BOLT
SCREW
SHAFT

WASHER
WASHER
NUT

SCREW
COVER

SCREW
SCREW
CLUTCH

PIN

GUIDE PLATE

SPRING

SCREW

CLUTCH PLATE
SLEEVE ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SCREW
NUT
CRANK

BOLT
PIN

WASHER
BUSHING
NEEDLE BEARING
LINK

NUT

WASHER

BOLT

UPPER ROLLER

UPPER TOOTHED ROLLER
UPPER TOOTHED ROLLER

SCREW

RP DEVICE(2)

QT.

N=MNNN A4 A A A _._;_xmis OO N NN JE O A4 aa A a W= = 2N a4 A a4 A AN 2 = a4 a4 A A AN = -

-



SOL# o9~ 090 ~ (R I $9¢
SVH8ZLAN 095-89%/52 0950/60/52 | 195 ~ 9se
" 0491-612652 | 1491-801652 |~ o T b0z
0595/52 0/95.52 0895/52 0995/52 09§ ~ 0950960/G2 | +9G-2v5.S2 952 04€0-799M
m<%%%>: ogy ~ 1491-2016G2 | 08v0660.52 | L8y  « 8ve
ooy # 0491-¥ 12652 00v0 oy + ore
02€-29Y.52 HOLEELSE | e nge0sgz | 12e-1veise zee
SoL# or9 ~ ov9g ~ (54 I 79¢€
SVD8ZLAN 095-89%.52 09549260252 | 195-275/S2 96e
o 0491-G12652 | 1491-801652 - oo O, oz
0595/52 0/95.52 0895/52 0995252 095 ~ 0959960/62 | +95-27G/G2 952 S180-799M
i 08y~ 1491-2016G2 | 08Y9660.52 | L8Y  « 8ve BIE0rI9M
SVD8ZLAN
ooy~ 0491-¥ 12652 oovd oy ore
02€-29v.52 HA9L Vel I acage0sgz | 126 176LSe zee
SOL# [0172°) A2 ov9d ~ 9 - ¥9¢€
SvO8ciAN 095V 12€.G2 0491-69265¢ | 0491-v51652 09592€96G2 | 19G-2vS/Ge 9ge
0595/52 0/95.52 0895/52 0996/62 | 08YY ~ osvd I8y 8v2 g920-799M
SYOREIAN oovvaresgz | oo oocose | OAOVERIOSE Moosqezeese | toy 4 orz
02EVLIELGE | 0491-292652 | 0491-251652 | 02€9829652 | +2E-1+G.S2 zee
SoL# o9+ P90 ~ 9« v9g
SYDEZLAN 0595/52 0/95.52 0895/52 0995/52 095.22pzg7 | 094062482 | 149L-EV2LST [—o oo T o s OWLO-799M
svoarian 0595/52 0/95.52 0895/52 0995252 096-2/¥/S2 | 049}-682/G2 | Ld49}-2v2.S2 | 0959029652 | +95-27S/Se 9se gH10-799M
SOL# (0172 I ovod ~ (R4 I ¥9¢
SVO8ciAN 09g-2Lpge | 0394 06eLSE | 149i-Evelse 0959810.G2 | 19G-2vS/Ge 9ge
0596/52 0/95252 0896/52 0996252 08y« ogvd ~ [§: 8v2 g910-799M
m<%%% AN ooy~ 0d491-682/62 | 1491-2ve/Se | 00va - oy ore
02€-1L¥.S2 02€9G10/G2 | 12e-1¥S/S2 zee
svoett 0596752 0/96252 0895/52 0996252 095-2/¥.G2 | 0491-862/G¢ | +d49}-€+2/S2 | 0959821/G2 | 195-27S/Se 96e g310-799M
dv3ad LINOYS
033N | H3AVIALLS S ABERCEEL 434001 mm_k%wm_“_mn_ om_w_uuo m“__n_ om_m_wo_,ms\,_ mw_m,mwn_z MM_MMM__“__ 3ONvO m_n_io wmﬂoﬁz
B —geaLy | @aEE | WeEE | - Tt HOREE | BORE 45 B G- EHCAY

[

g

&

(HLSI7 S1dvd I39NVD 009M

(L)ZA—)(E—L0O09M

88




SoL# o9+ ooV~ e« o€
SVH8ZIAN 096-12v/Ge 09GVES0/52 | 19G-2v6.G2 9s€g
— 0491-812662 | 1491-901652 - R, oz

o 0596/62 0/96/62 0896/62 0996/62 095-027.52 096V250/52 | 195-2vS.G2 95z v4a50-799M
m<%wm_>: 0oV 0481-L12652 | 1291601652 [ory A 8¢
00v-611.52 00vV0S0.52 | LoV~ ore
02€-8lv/G2 | 0491-912652 | L491-¥01652 | 02EV6V0.G2 | 128-1¥G.Ge ez
SoL# o9« o090  « I o€

SYDEZIAN 0596/62 0£95/62 0896/62 0996/62 095 2uprge | OH9VCIEBGT | 1AOLEVEIGT | o o e oce OINED-Y99M
SiL# 09592/7.G2 | 0491-212652 | +491-Eve/Sz | 095a¥EL/GE | 19G-2vGLG2e 9s€e

SVO8ciAN 059552 0/95/53 089552 0995252 0879}+/¥/G2 | 049L-L126Se | L49)-2v2/G2 | 08FEEELLSE | 18F-LGLGe 817c B)E0Y99M
SOL# o9+ 090 W9 4 o€
SvO8elAN 095-2/¥152 0950601252 | 195-27G/G2 9ge
o 0491-212652 | 1491L-6v2L52 |~ o B e

Se# 059552 0/95/5% 089552 0995252 095 0950Y0}/G2 | 19S-2v6.G2 952 09H€0-799M
SVYH8ZIAN 08y ~ 08¥0  « I8y« 8z
007-tzpzge | 0F9FHHEBSE | HA9LRVRLSE 10 o en ez | tov-1vesse ove
SOL# o9~ orog  ~ e o€
SvoselAn 095-2/¥/82 0959501262 | 195-275/S2 9ge
vy 0494-212652 | H49L-€v2L52 o o ™ B e

- 0596/62 0£96/62 0895/62 0996/62 0o cosavorzse | iBvesce oz a9e0-99M
Svo8eLAN 08y osvd ~ I8y + 8re
007-1zpzge | 0F9HHHEBSE | HA9LRVRLSE 1T ceniicz | tov-1veise ove

uv3d INOYA
Q33N | HIAVALLS a4vno 31a33N 434001 mm_h%mm_w_“_n_ om_w_u“mV m“__o om_m_o“_o_,m<_>_ m_m__%m._mmz m__m__mMm__“__ 39NvO m_n_io wuﬂo%
B —geALY | @aEE | @WosE | - Tt HOREE | HORT M43 B4 EH<A Y

[

g &

(2)LSI7 S14vd I39NVD 009M

(@)ZA—)G—LO09M




ovoot# 1 0s9ssse 0£95/52 0895252 0996/G2 | 09G-9/7/S2 | 0491-022652 | +491-0416G2 | 0958801/G2 | +9G-2vGLSe 9ge gH80-799M
cved? | osesssz 0/95/52 0895/52 0996/G2 | 087-G/v/SZ | 0491642652 | 1494601652 | 28VO92H/SZ | 18F-+¥SLSE 8ve 2380-799M
S6# (0121 27 1421720 I L8y - 8¥2
SvoBsIAn | 0998/S2 0£95.52 0895/52 099G/G2 [~ oo | 049bV6ELGE | VAOVBVELSE [ o T = 20a80-¥99M
SoL# ov9  + 0v90 W - 9g
SVO8zZIAN 09-9sp26z | 039+0CeBSE | 1A9LOLLBSE ooz | tesersise 9ge
“or 0595252 0£95/52 0895252 L e rra— P 28980-799M
SVO8ZLAN 00p-Grprgz | 0F9+EHEBSE | 1AOL60LESE To o o1sez | rov-1vesse orz
SOL# or9 ~ or9g ~ 19 7 ¥9¢
SYO8cHAN 09g-0spsGe | PH909e05C | HA9LOMBSS Foacasoiice | 1osarelse 95¢
0595/52 0£95/52 0895/52 0995/52 a9g80-v99M
Se# i, 0491612652 | 1491-60165Z | ore ¢ ove
SVO8ZIAN 00v-G/¥/52 00v8.012G2 | HOP-+¥SLSE ove
S0 ov9  + 0v90 w9 4 9g
SVO8IAN 095-top gz | 0394709458 | LAOVEVELSE Focncsosse | 1os-evsise 9g¢e
0595/52 0£95/52 0895/52 0995752 OV80-799M
Se# 08y + 08¥D I8y~ 8rz
SVO8ZLAN 00p-09pzgz | 0F9HVOCLSE | HAOLRVELSE Ty gz | tov-1vesse vz
SOL# (0172 7 or9g ~ L9 7 79¢€
SVO8ZLAN 09g-topsgz | 039+ S0GLEE | MA9LEVELSE o acs0scz | 19s-zveise 96e
wor 0595/52 0£95/52 0895/52 T P— B P av80-r99M
SVO8ciAN 00p-0gpzgz | 039+ VEeLSE | 1A9ierelse 00¥9¥80.G2 | LOV-L¥G/Ge ore
oSOt | 059552 0£95.52 0895252 0996/G2 | 09G-+2v/SZ | 0491-8+2652 | +491-90+652 | 0960099652 | +95-2¥GLGE 9ge JINS0-799M
SOL# ov9  + ovog  ~ w9~ o€
SvogelAn 095-2v/G2 0959650262 | 195 9ge
- 0494-81265 | 1491-904652 |-~ ol o
o 0595252 0£95.52 0895/52 0996/ | 09G-02v/S2 0959250/52 | +9G-2¥SLS2 952 a4g50-v99M
SvO8cLAN (| 0491-212662 | 1491-501658 oo * & - ove
00v-617.52 00¥80S0.52 | 1O¥  + orz
02€-817/G2 | 049}+-9126G2 | 1494-v016G2 | 02€96Y0.52 | h2e-+rS.Se zez
gvad INOHA
033N | H3AVILLS ayvNo 31a33N 434001 mm_h%wm_“_mn_ om_w_u“m_U m“__n_ om_m_wo_,ms\,_ mw_%mwn_z MM_MMM__“__ 39NvO m_n_io wmﬂoﬁz
£ -5ty | (@HEE (08) 1 245 —\—Ar Tt B eiEH BOEE Wi &5 YAHLT

[

g

&

(€)1SI7 S1HVd IDNVYD 009M

(E)EA—)(Z—L0O09M




SoL# 021020€ 0v90  » 9 ¥9¢ 0gee-v99M
SYD8ZIAN 0695252 0,95/52 0895252 0996/52 i 0491V812652 | 1491-901652 0950c50, 58 195-2v5/52 958 OVEE-b99M
SOoL# 0c10L0€ ovoq ~ o 2 9¢€ a9g9¢ee-v99M
SYDSZIAN 0695252 0/95/52 0895252 0996/52 ooTolE 0491v812652 | 1491-901652 cosacsorse s cvasse s aves-v9om
SOL# 02c¥0.L0€ 0¥90 ~ w9 - 9¢€ 232€-Y99M
SYO8ZIAN 0695252 0/95/52 0895252 0996/52 oo 0-491-692652 | 0491-v516G2 cosoze9ese | 1 s oz s 2aze-v99M
svoarian 0695252 0,95/52 0895262 0996/52 017890 | 0491-692652 | 0491-vS16G2 | 09692£9652 | 19G-2¥G.S2 96¢ aaze-r99Mm
SOL# 0c¥0L0€ 0¥90 ~ o 2 9¢€ 0492e-v99M
SYO8ZIAN 0695252 0/95/52 0895252 0996/52 0178908 0-491-€62/G62 | +491-9v2/G2 09505c0252 | 195 oz s OVZE-v99M
SOL# 0c¥0.0€ ov98 ~ w9 2 ¥9€ ag92¢-v99M
SYD8ZIAN 0695252 0/95/52 0895262 0996/52 o 049}-662/52 | +491-9v2LSC |~ o caceozse | 1oszilEz 908 avze-v99m
SOL# o9« 0v90 ~ w9 - ¥9¢
SVO82IAN 095-08%/52 0491-022652 | 1491-041652 0950€21/G2 | 19S-2¥S.G2 9G¢
0695252 0£95/52 0895252 0996/52 JV0E-799M
S6# o8y ~# 08¥0 ~ 18y  ~# 8¥¢
SVO82LAN 00v-6.¥.G2 USRESERNC [ F91-60165¢ 00¥022l/Se | LOv-1¥S.G2 ove
SOL# o9+ or9g  ~ 9 ¥9¢
SVO82IAN 095-08¥.G2 0491-022652 | 1491-01165¢ 0959€21.62 | 19S-2vS/Se 9ge
con 0695252 0/96/52 0895252 0996/52 oo osve ™ ovz avoe-r99M
SVYO8ZIAN 00v-62v2Gz | 03O 6HeBSE | 14916065 Ty oo ez | tov-ivesse ove
SOL# or9 ~ I1¥90  ~ L9 4 79¢€
SYO8ZIAN 0695252 0/95/52 0895252 0996/52 o 0d491-0226G2 | +491-0}1.G2 =9c0s61252 | 1oiG oz 9ce ON80-799M
SOL# o9+ b90  ~ w9 4 ¥9¢
SYD8ZIAN 0695252 0£95/52 0895252 0996/52 o 0-491-662/52 | +491-6¥2.G2 T950c9985z | BB zvs oz 958 OINgO0-799M
sveeaan 0695252 0/95/52 0895252 0996/52 08%-09%/G2 | 049}-¥62/S2 | 1491-2ve/Ge | 08vASeL/S2 | 18- I¥SG.S2 8ve gINg0-799M
dv3ad LINOYd
033N | B3IAVIHS auvno 37033aN H3d400T mw%mm_ﬂm om_wu% m“__o om_m_mw_o_,mg\,_ m_m__%m._mmz m__m__mﬁm__“__ 39NvO m_n_io wuﬂo%
1z —&561LY | @BHEE (0B) £ 2543 =\ =Ar Ted B (1 BEE HEE 1A% &5 G—d RPN

[

g &

(#)LSI7 S1dVd I39NVD 009M

(P)ZEA—)G—LO09M




SOL# o9 ~ 090 ~» 9 - ¥9¢€
SVO8ZLAN 09G-08v2Gg | 030+06ebSC | HA9L-0LI6Se Moo gz | teg-zvesse 9ge
- 0595/52 0/95.52 0895/52 0995/52 - P T pve OV 18-799M
SvO8ciAN 007-6Lygz | 039+BHEBSE | 1491°601652 00¥OLLLLSE | LOV-L¥GLSE ove
SoL# or9 orod 9 v9g
SVO8ZLAN 09g-08v2gz | 039+0e6C | 1A9L0LIBSE 101 /sz | 1es-ereise 95e
o 0596/52 0/96252 0896/52 0995252 oo s O, pves av18-799M
SVO8ZLAN 007-62v2Gg | 030H6HebSC | HA9LB0eSE o0y e | ovtvssse ovz
SoL# o9 0¥90  + o 2 v9€
SYD8ZIAN 0596/52 0/96252 0896752 0995252 0950825z | 0494088652 | 14OL-0LLBSE [~ oo T e oce OV L2-799M
svoarian 0595/52 0/95.52 0895/52 0995252 095-087/52 | 0491-02265¢ | +491-0116G2 | 095924162 | +95-27G/G2 9se aviL-y99M
SOL# o9~ 0¥90 ~ W9 2 ¥9€ DNSE-F99M
SYD8ZIAN 0596/52 0/96252 0896752 0995252 0959826z | 049+€02652 | 1H8L-H0LBSE [ o T e oce SINSE-99M
svoeaan 0595/52 0/95.52 0895/52 0995/52 08Y-G87/S2 | 0491-202652 | +491-0016G2 | 08vASEL/GZ | +8P-1¥G/G2S 8re aNSE-799M
svoeaan 0595/52 0/95.52 0895/52 0995/52 08v-G87/G2 | 049}-202652 | +491-0016G2 | 28vOSEL.Se | +8b-1¥G/G2 8¥e 0ase-v99M
SOL# or9  # 0¥90  ~ 9 v9¢
SvOseiAN 095-98v/52 | 0491-€026G2 | +491-1016G2 | 095020.G2 96€e 0gs5e-799M
co 0595.5¢ 0£9G/S2 0895/5¢ 0996/52 09§ 0950104252 sl & 962 JVSE-V99M
SvosziAn 0o 0491-202652 | 1491-001652 ro~ pidl ore ovrevsem
00Y-G8Y./52 00v0004.G2 | LOV-1¥6.S2 ore
SOL# or9 ~ ov9d ~ 9 - ¥9¢€
SvOseiAN 095-98v/G2 | 0491-€026G2 | +491-1016G2 | 0958201.G¢C 95€e agse-v99M
o 0695.G¢ 0/9S/52 0895/5¢ 0995/5¢ 09§ ~ 0959401252 Lo L5e 9ge avse-r99m
m<%m§>3 id 0491202652 | 1491-001652 | vt - 8¢ avvevesm
00v-687.52 00v90012G2 | LOV-1¥G/Ge ore
dv3ad LINOYS
033N | HIAVIALLS ayvNo 31a33N H3d00T mm_k%wm_“_mn_ om_w_uuo m“__n_ om_m_wo_,ms\,_ mw_m,mwn_z MM_MMM__“__ 3ONvO m_n_io wmﬂoﬁz
B —graLY | @aEE | WABE | - Tt HOREE | BORE 45 B G- EHCAY

[

I £

) &> 4

) 1)

(G)LSI7 S1HVd IDNVYD 009M

(Q)ZEA—)(Z—LOO9M







A1 ITFYvIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO.
000100-9P0 41 1 0045160 71 38 0045540 55 5 0070170 83 10 0070280 47 21
000100A9P0 41 2 0045180 85 26 0045540 57 5 007017A0 3 19 0070280 51 20
000101-PAO 41 3 0045220 3 27 0045540 59 19 007017A0 7 12 0070280 53 2
000102-PAO 41 4 0045220 15 30 0045540 65 6 007017A0 31 23 0070280 63 15
0001030 41 5 0045220 15 38 0045540 73 17 007017A0 33 31 0070280 65 17
000104APA0 41 9 0045220 19 29 0045540 79 18 007017A0 45 14 0070280 65 21
000104APA0 41 32 0045220 49 16 0045540 83 32 007017A0 69 24 0070280 69 37
000104-PAQ 41 8 0045220 59 12 0045550 9 17 0070180 5 38 0070280 73 6
000104-PAO 41 3 0045230 85 18 0045550 11 16 0070180 5 4 0070280 75 24
0001050 41 12 0045240 15 14 0045550 11 24 0070180 51 32 0070290 21 18
000106-PAO 41 15 0045270 29 M 0045550 85 2 0070180 53 10 0070290 73 24
0001070 41 16 0045310 17 9 0045560 9 24 0070180 55 13 0070300 75 28
000108-PAO 41 17 0045310 21 21 0045560 11 28 0070180 55 15 0070310 31 6
000109-PAO 41 18 0045310 27 8 0045680 87 34 0070180 55 18 0070310 31 9
0001100 4121 0045310 35 16 0045810 238 32 0070180 61 3 0070310 51 26
000111-PAO 41 24 0045340 9 9 0045920 11 3 0070180 61 18 0070310 55 24
0001120 41 27 0045340 1 12 0045920 43 20 0070180 61 33 0070310 61 27
000112A0 41 28 0045340 15 18 0045920 47 22 0070180 65 9 0070310 61 41
0001130 41 35 0045340 25 5 0045920 53 3 0070180 83 30 0070310 63 13
0001140 41 36 0045340 87 49 0045920 65 22 007018A0 3 24 0070310 65 15
0001150 41 37 0045350 2932 0048030 41 20 007018A0 7 20 0070320 65 12
0001160 41 10 0045350 71 25 0048030 41 23 007018A0 21 3 0070340 17 38
0001160 41 33 0045370 7 22 0048030 41 26 007018A0 27 5 0070340 23 29
0001170 41 38 0045370 17 15 0048030 41 30 007018A0 31 30 0070360 9 2
0002260 45 35 0045370 17 41 0048030 45 41 007018A0 33 13 007040 65 2
000247-SA0 45 25 0045370 31 2 0048050 15 6 007018A0 33 20 0070400 83 8
0002500 45 28 0045380 73 16 0048050 23 33 007018A0 33 37 0070410 17 1
000251-SA0 45 30 0045390 3 29 0048050 25 8 007018A0 45 16 0070410 19 45
0002520 45 32 0045390 17 2 0048050 7139 0070190 19 41 0070410 43 24
0002530 45 27 0045390 17 27 0048050 83 23 0070190 19 43 0070410 47 26
0002530 45 36 0045390 69 8 0048050 85 12 0070190 29 40 0070410 53 7
0002540 45 37 0045390 69 11 0048050 87 55 0070190 51 14 0070410 65 26
0002550 45 39 0045390 712 0048200 83 3 0070190 53 16 0070430 43 3
000256-SA0 45 42 0045390 71 23 0048210 33 22 0070190 57 12 0070430 45 2
000257A9S0 45 24 0045390 87 29 0048210 85 39 0070190 61 24 0070430 47 4
0002700 45 26 0045390 87 46 0048210 87 11 007019A0 5 15 0070430 49 3
0003900 73 36 0045400 21 6 0049040 69 50 007019A0 5 21 0070430 51 2
001170-30 23 36 0045400 21 10 0049050 69 52 007019A0 23 31 0070430 53 17
0012060 57 18 0045410 3 26 0049050 73 37 007019A0 27 2 0070430 55 6
0012270 25 20 0045410 9 23 0049050 77 6 007019A0 27 25 0070430 57 6
0014480 45 29 0045410 127 0049050 77 20 007019A0 29 2 0070430 59 15
001817-2A0 27 26 0045430 5 23 0049050 79 6 007019A0 29 22 0070430 61 25
001998-20 21 14 0045430 - -] 0049050 79 22 007019A0 29 28 0070430 61 36
0020220 81 21 0045430 13 27 0049050 81 6 007019A0 29 36 0070430 63 2
002022-40 23 26 0045430 13 32 0049050 81 24 007019A0 29 38 0070440 17 35
002133-10 27 12 0045430 15 24 0049060 39 22 007019A0 37 10 0070520 5 13
0021930 29 9 0045430 31 10 0049100 69 48 007019A0 53 19 0070520 5 43
002913-10 81 15 0045430 53 21 0049130 45 31 007019A0 55 21 0070520 81 18
0031440 57 15 0045430 55 22 0050200 39 20 007019A0 57 31 0070560 19 37
0040120 69 56 0045430 57 32 0050530 37 5 007019A0 59 4 0070570 75 3
004065-HUO 41 22 0045430 59 6 0050600 85 14 007019A0 69 26 0070590 21 34
004065-HUO 41 25 0045430 71 35 0050840 23 20 0070200 7 7 0070610 75 14
004065-HUO 41 29 0045430 77 16 0051130 45 21 0070200 7 10 0070620 69 35
004066-HUO 41 6 0045430 77 18 0051180 23 8 0070200 25 22 0070620 73 8
004067-HUO 41 7 0045430 79 16 005138B0 35 3 0070200 43 16 0070620 75 26
004067-HUO 41 14 0045430 79 20 0051610 45 38 0070200 51 12 0070620 85 30
004068-HUO 4 1 0045430 83 17 0051840 23 24 0070200 51 28 0070660 5 30
004068-HUO 41 34 0045460 71 15 0051870 23 22 0070200 57 33 0070660 87 13
0041130 41 19 0045470 9 M 0052420 5 7 0070200 71 40 0070680 77 10
0045000 9 26 0045470 9 13 0053250 13 3 0070200 71 46 0070680 79 10
0045000 69 16 0045470 9 15 005328-HCO 57 23 0070200 738 19 0070680 81 10
0045000 7 3 0045470 9 18 0053760 9 7 007020A0 5 27 0070680 87 21
0045010 11 29 0045470 117 0053860 23 17 007020A0 69 20 0070680 87 37
0045010 29 5 0045470 1 20 0054470 27 23 0070210 15 20 0070710 51 17
0045010 75 20 0045470 1 22 005511-HCO 13 20 0070210 15 26 0070740 49 9
0045020 69 17 0045470 1 25 0055460 15 1 0070210 71 42 0070740 59 21
0045020 4! 4 0045470 15 2 0056310 83 37 007021A0 5 5 0070740 87 36
0045020 75 21 0045470 17 25 0070080 29 19 007021A0 5 9 0070750 5 17
0045030 77 32 0045470 19 9 0070080 31 31 007021A0 11 9 0070770 29 17
0045030 79 34 0045470 21 24 0070080 83 15 007021A0 13 10 0070770 57 9
0045030 81 36 0045470 25 13 0070090 5 33 007021A0 13 12 0070770 57 25
0045030 87 3 0045470 75 2 0070090 29 15 007021A0 35 22 0070790 5 19
0045040 35 4 0045470 75 8 0070090 31 16 0070220 25 23 0070790 45 11
0045100 87 9 0045470 85 7 0070090 43 12 007022A0 5 25 0070790 83 12
0045100 87 28 0045480 85 3 0070090 47 M 007022A0 21 28 0070790 85 38
0045110 7 1M 0045480 85 9 0070090 47 15 007023A0 45 40 0070810 69 18
0045110 79 M 0045500 17 40 0070090 63 10 007024A0 7 14 0070810 7 5
0045110 81 11 0045530 69 2 0070090 63 17 007025A0 23 10 0070820 7 3
0045120 39 5 0045530 71 30 0070100 238 M 007025A0 87 10 0070820 7 5
0045140 1 14 004554 63 6 0070100 29 33 0070260 35 12 0070820 7 18
0045140 19 22 0045540 13 17 0070120 69 41 0070270 39 M 0070820 9 20
0045140 25 2 0045540 13 18 0070120 73 10 0070270 45 9 0070820 31 21
0045140 33 10 0045540 29 48 0070120 75 33 0070270 45 19 0070820 37 8
0045140 35 15 0045540 31 13 0070120 83 20 0070270 45 22 0070820 69 33
0045140 69 4 0045540 43 7 0070130 183 29 0070270 83 5 0070820 73 4
0045140 711 0045540 45 6 007015A0 11 10 0070270 83 28 0070820 75 31
0045140 85 27 0045540 47 8 0070170 55 10 0070280 11 2 0070830 87 25
0045140 87 23 0045540 49 7 0070170 55 31 0070280 43 9 0070830 87 42
0045150 73 32 0045540 51 6 0070170 61 6 0070280 43 19 0070830 87 61
0045150 73 35 0045540 53 26 0070170 61 9 0070280 47 18 0070860 13 24



A VTFYvIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE  REF.NO.
0070930 39 9 2021750 19 2 2068400 33 32 2401430 33 14 250167A0 45 7
0071050 35 13 2021750 19 33 2068510 37 15 2401430 33 36 250167A0 49 8
0071200 51 10 2021750 37 14 2069420 21 16 2401450 33 17 250167A0 51 7
0071280 9 4 2021750 75 12 207065-9P0 37 1 2401480 19 3 250167A0 57 7
0071280 19 16 2021760 17 17 207066-PDO 37 2 2401980 43 6 250167A0 59 1
0071290 15 39 2021760 17 20 207067-PDO 37 3 2401980 45 5 250167A0 61 29
0071300 19 31 2021760 19 21 2070680 37 6 2401980 47 7 250167A0 63 7
0071310 17 29 2021760 25 17 2070730 39 16 2401980 49 6 2501680 7 8
0071320 21 19 2021760 712 2070740 39 17 2401980 51 5 250168A0 49 1
0071330 31 28 2021760 17 2073580 3 15 2401980 53 25 250168A0 59 2
0071380 87 57 2021760 71 28 2073580 17 18 2401980 55 4 250168B0 53 27
0071390 87 45 2021770 19 12 2073580 19 6 2401980 57 4 250168C0 57 26
0071400 87 33 2021990 33 5 2077860 65 11 2401980 59 18 2501730 7 16
0071410 85 36 2021990 33 18 2079250 17 21 2401980 63 5 2501740 7 17
0071420 17 28 2021990 33 24 2079250 19 19 2401980 65 5 2501750 7 19
0071430 19 27 2021990 33 28 2079250 19 20 2402261 3 9 2501760 7 1"
0071430 53 29 2021990 33 33 2079250 19 25 2402261 5 2 250177APD1 51 1
0071430 55 28 2022860 15 10 2079250 25 16 2402270 3 5 250177BPD1 43 2
0071430 57 27 202287A0 35 2 2079250 49 17 2402280 3 3 250177BPD1 47 2
0071430 61 13 2025220 21 __li 2079250 59 13 2402280 7 23 250177CPD1 49 2
0071430 61 15 202647A0 Eil_gie) 2082860 57 16 2402310 15 16 250177CPD1 59 14
0071430 69 43 2028680 27 9 2084480 27 30 2402320 15 13 250177DPD1 53 22
0071430 75 37 2028750 5 34 2089490 71 32 2402340 17 5] 250177EPD1 63 1
0071450 15 36 2028750 67 7 2090840 3 8 240235-920 19 8 250177FPD1 57 1
0071450 51 23 2029010 87 5 2100031 3 7 240235-920 21 28 250177GPD1 55 1
0071450 61 38 2040230 73 31 2100250 5 24 240236-20 17 4 250177HPD1 49 10
0071450 67 12 2040230 77 25 2100250 7 9 240236-20 85 5 250177HPD1 59 20
0071520 11 4 2040230 79 27 2100690 85 19 2402370 17 6 250177MPD1 47 3
0071530 11 5 2040230 81 29 210091-920 9 6 2402390 19 15 2501800 7 4
0071540 67 6 204052A0 19 10 2102000 35 19 2402400 19 24 2501810 5 22
0071560 69 45 204084-20 17 3 210201-PD1 35 21 2402410 19 14 2501810 7 21
0071671 29 45 2041070 29 13 210238-20 19 39 2402420 31 27 2501830 7 24
0071680 83 34 2041610 69 31 2102410 71 36 2402440 33 35 250184-PD1 45 1
0071810 71 24 2041610 73 2 2103070 5 31 2402450 33 34 250186-PDO 45 8
0071960 61 31 204161A0 75 29 2103190 27 27 2402460 37 13 2501890 45 20
0072530 69 22 2045200 81 19 2105850 31 5 2402470 37 1 2501900 45 17
0072530 71 45 2045850 11 30 2105850 31 8 2402490 77 28 2501930 45 13
0072680 11 6 2045850 43 10 2105860 3 30 2402490 79 30 2501960 45 15
007370-HUO 41 39 2045850 45 12 2106790 3 21 2402490 81 32 250200-9P0 7 15
0090160 39 1 2045850 45 33 2106790 3 22 2402500 77 27 250210-910 53 30
0090160 39 13 2045850 47 19 2106790 3 23 2402500 79 29 250224A0 5 14
0090320 39 15 2045850 51 21 2107660 19 34 2402500 81 31 2502250 5 36
009050-9U0 69 53 2045850 63 16 2107660 33 g 2402510 17 39 2502260 5 37
0W00024-10 23 15 2045850 65 18 2107660 37 12 2402510 69 7 250227A0 5 40
0W09070-20 29 24 2045850 83 22 2112470 85 23 2402510 69 10 2502290 29 49
1371080 29 43 2045850 83 26 2113010 21 38 2402510 71 20 250230-RA0 23 37
1371420 77 21 204754A0 29 8 2113880 29 44 2402510 27 250231A910 5 35
1371420 79 23 2050610 29 7 2120390 25 19 2402520 23 3 250234-TDO 5 20
1371420 81 25 2050610 77 29 2121860 183 15 2402530 23 4 2502520 57 8
1374410 87 51 2050610 79 3 2300300 69 12 2402570 87 6 2502540 55 14
1374410 87 56 2050610 81 33 2300300 7 6 240257A0 87 7 2502550 5 26
1379060 57 21 2050881 3 M 2300300 75 16 2402580 87 19 2502560 5 29
1670660 57 17 2050970 43 23 2310110 15 32 2402590 87 31 2502570 5 32
1670660 83 19 2050970 47 25 2325080 21 13 2402610 31 12 2502630 43 1
1670790 31 29 2050970 53 6 2330200 25 18 2402630 5 10 2502630 47 16
179040-050 18 13 2050970 65 25 2345210 29 31 2402660 83 14 250264-910 53 12
179107-050 5 3 2054670 39 12 2345610 29 23 2402670 83 16 250264-910 61 20
179160-050 75 5 205468-UA0 69 54 2350400 65 19 2404740 23 12 250280APDO 57 28
179320-050 19 5 205469-UA0 69 55 2400010 3 13 2404740 29 20 250280-PD0O 7 13
1920240 23 14 2057640 39 7 2400060 33 23 2405680 33 15 2502810 61 35
1921200 27 3 2057650 39 8 2400080 69 5 2405880 83 38 250321-910 51 30
2001360 33 4 206050C0 9 27 2400080 7 9 2500130 43 4 250321-910 53 8
200140A0 33 39 2060530 13 5 2400080 75 9 2500130 45 3 250321-910 55 7
2001520 33 6 2060610 13 2 240011-20 87 53 2500130 47 5 250321-910 61 1
2001520 33 27 2060630 13 8 2400170 17 31 2500130 49 4 250321-910 65 7
2007280 39 18 2061150 27 4 2400260 47 9 2500130 51 3 2503880 3 28
2009830 17 38 2061390 23 7 2400390 19 36 2500130 53 23 2504340 67 8
2010370 27 29 2061480 23 25 2400390 75 4 2500130 55 2 2504350 67 9
2010680 27 33 2061490 23 21 2400420 45 23 2500130 57 2 2505060 1 15
201074A0 15 9 2061560 23 19 2400450 3 10 2500130 59 16 2505140 9 19
2010860 27 32 2061570 23 16 2400520 3 4 2500130 63 3 250517A0 43 21
2011910 43 5 206172-20 15 3 2400550 17 10 2500130 65 3 250517A0 47 23
2011910 45 4 2061800 25 10 2400620 15 7 2500190 5 4 250517A0 53 4
2011910 47 6 2061800 85 21 2400620 25 7 2500200 3 17 250517A0 65 23
2011910 49 5 2062020 27 24 2400620 85 11 2501170 3 2 2505240 11 13
2011910 51 4 2062030 27 21 2400630 21 35 2501480 3 12 2505268910 1" 1
2011910 53 24 2062330 35 18 2400970 19 4 250150-PD0O 5 1 250526C910 43 18
2011910 55 3 2063290 39 10 240098-20 13 6 250151BTDO 5 6 250526C910 47 20
2011910 57 3 2063360 39 3 2401010 13 7 2501530 5 8 250526C910 53 1
2011910 59 17 2063370 39 6 2401020 87 32 2501540 5 1 250526C910 65 20
2011910 63 4 2063380 39 2 2401100 3 6 2501550 5 12 250528-910 11 28
2011910 65 4 2063380 39 14 240114A0 87 41 250156-TBO 5 16 250529-910 11 19
2012520 15 15 2064310 35 20 2401230 31 20 2501570 3 18 250529A910 9 12
2012520 29 12 2064390 45 10 2401240 21 27 250158-910 3 16 250530-910 9 16
2012520 57 22 2064600 45 18 2401260 9 25 2501590 5 18 250545-910 9 14
2016290 17 37 2065240 13 14 2401270 3 20 2501600 7 1 250547A0 11 21
2016290 21 5 2065900 3 1 2401290 21 9 2501610 7 2 2505510 9 1
2016350 85 13 2067480 19 7 2401310 15 40 250162-PDO 7 6 2505520 1 18
2020450 39 19 2067480 19 138 2401350 33 3 2501670 43 1 250554-920 9 3
2021740 75 11 2067810 37 4 2401360 33 8 2501670 47 1 250555-910 9 5



A1 ITFYvIR

PART NO.

2505560
250557-910
250560A0
2505610
250566-TDO
251010A0
251010A0
251010A0
251010A0
251014-910

2510160
2510171
2510180
251510-920
2515110
2515120
251513-920
2515140
2520350
252036-920

252037-910
2520390
252040-920
2520410
2520410
2520420
2520430
2520440
252045-920
252046-920

2520470
2520480
252049-910
2520520
252053-920
252053A920
252053A920
252053A920
2520550
2520550

2520550
2520550
252056-920
2520690
252557A0
252607-920
2526080
252609-920
2526100
2526120

2526130
2526140
2526150
2526160
2526170
252618-910
2526200
2526210
2526220
2526230

252624-TB0
2526250
2526260
2526280
2526290
252630-CO
2526310
2526320
252633-910
2526360

2526370
2526390
2526410
2526420
2526430
2526440
2526450
2526460
252648-910
252651-920

252652-920
252653-910
2526560
2526570
2526580
252659-910
2526600
2526650
2526710
2526750

PAGE REF.NO.
9 21
9 10

11 7
9 22
11 26
43 22
47 24
53 5
65 24
13 1
13 4
13 9
13 1
13 21
183 28
183 25
13 28
13 30
15 4
15 1
15 5
15 8
15 19
15 21
15 27
15 22
15 23
15 12
15 25
15 17
15 28
15 34
15 31
15 29
15 35
51 22
61 37
67 11
15 37
51 24
61 39
67 13
9 8
21 32
75 10
17 1
17 7
17 8
19 1
17 12
17 16
17 13
17 14
17 19
17 22
17 24
17 28
17 30
17 26
17 32
17 34
17 36
17 42
19 28
19 30
19 44
19 18
19 38
19 1
19 32
19 35
19 26
21 1
21 2
21 3
21 7
21 12
21 8
21 15
21 17
21 20
21 22
21 26
21 25
21 29
19 28
17 43
21 4
17 44
19 17

PART.NO.

252675A0
252675A0
253000-910
2530031
253005-910
253008-910
2530100
2530130
2530140
2530150

2530180
2530260
2530270
2530280
253500-920
253501A920
2535030
253504-920
253505A1
2535060

2535070
253508A0
253509A0
2535110
2535140
2535150
2535160
2535170
253533D0
253534A0

2535440
2535450
2535470
253548B0
2535860
2535880
253588A0
2535920
2535930
2536000

2536010
2536050
253606A0
253607-910
2536680
2536770
2536780
2536800
2536820
2536830

2536840
253693-910
254000-910
254003B910
2540080
2540190
2540200
2540210
2540220
254023B9T0

254023C9T0
254023D9T0
254023E9T0
254501A920
254503-920
2545040
2545040
254506B0
2545070
2545110

254516-920
2545180
2545190
2550030
2550050
2550190
2550210
2550240
2550250
2550260

2550270
2550280
255035-910
2550370
2550380
2550390
2550410
2550770
255091-910
2550930

PAGE REF.NO.
49 12
59 8
23 1
23 2
23 9
23 13
23 18
23 27
23 28
23 30
23 6
23 5
23 23
283 34
11 8
11 1
29 10
29 4
29 1
29 34
29 14
29 16
29 18
29 47
29 35
29 37
29 21
29 25
31 7
31 4
29 27
29 30
29 42
29 39
31 24
31 26
31 25
31 3
29 26
31 11
31 18
31 22
31 14
31 17
29 50
67 2
67 1
31 15
67 5
67 4
67 3
31 1
27 10
27 7
27 1
27 15
27 20
27 16
27 1
27 13
27 14
27 34
27 35
25 1
25 4
25 6
85 10
25 12
25 14
25 3
25 21
25 15
25 9
33 7
33 12
35 14
33 1
35 7
35 8
35 9
35 10
35 11
33 1
33 2
33 16
33 38
35 1
75 13
35 6
35 17

PART.NO.

255094-910
255097-910
2550990
255100-910
2551020
255103-910
2551070
2551080
2551230
2551440

255519-9P0
255519A9P0
2555210
2555210
255522-920
255522-920
255523-C0
255523-C0
2555250
2555260

2555270
2555280
2555290
255529A0
2555310
2555310
255533-910
255533-910
255534-910
255534-910

255536-910
2555420
255545-910
255545-910
2555460
2555460
2555460
2555480
2555480
2555480

255549-9P0
2555520
2555530
2555540
2555550
2555570
255558-910
2555600
2555620
255564-910

255567-910
2555710
255571A0
255574-910
2555770
2555780
2555790
2555810
255582-920
2555830

2555860
255586A0
2555870
2555880
2555890
2555900
2556030
2556040
2556150
2556170

2556180
2556190
2556200
2556250
255630-910
2556380
2556380
2556400
2556430
2556440

2556460
2560120
256500-920
2565010
2565020
2565030
256504-9P0
2565070
2565080
2565090

PAGE REF.NO.
33 25
33 21
33 19
33 29
33 30
37 7
37 9

3 14
33 26
35 5
69 15
7 1
49 M
59 7
49 15
59 11
49 13
59 9
69 1
69 3
69 6
69 9
69 29
73 12
69 19
7 2
69 32
73 3
69 30
73 1
69 23
69 25
69 36
73 5
69 14
7 8
75 18
69 13
71 7
75 17
75 19
75 1
75 6
75 7
75 15
75 22
75 30
75 27
75 36
75 23
75 34
69 40
73 9
71 10
71 16
71 18
71 14
71 13
7122
71 26
69 39
73 1
69 42
69 46
69 47
69 44
7119
7129
75 32
71 31
71 33
71 34
7137
73 13
73 18
69 21
71 44
73 14
73 15
71 47
74
87 38
85 1
85 4
85 6
85 8
85 15
85 16
85 17
85 20

PART.NO.

256510-9P0
2565120
256513-920
2565140
2565150
2565160
2565170
2565180
2565190
2565200

2565210
2565220
2565230
256524-910
2565270
256528-920
256529A0
256530A0
2565310
2565320

2565330
2565350
256536-9P0
2565380
2565390
2565400
2565410
2565430
2565440
2565450

2565460
2565470
2565480
256550-910
2565580
2575650
2575690
2575690
2575700
2575700

2575710
2575720
2575730
257573A0
257573A0
2575740
2575750
2575760
2575771
257577A0

2575780
2575780
2575790
2577430
257743A0
257743A0
2577610
2577610
2577610
2577610

257761A0
257761A0
257761A0
2580100
2580110
258013-910
258013-910
2580140
2580140
2580140

2580140
2580140
258015A910
258015B910
258017B910
258020A910
258020A910
2580208910
2580230
2580230

2580240
2580240
2580260
2580260
2580270
2580270
2580310
2580320
2580330
2580340

PAGE REF.NO.
87 1
87 2
87 48
87 50
87 52
87 54
87 8
87 4
87 12
87 15
87 16
85 34
85 35
87 17
87 18
87 27
87 20
87 22
87 24
87 30
87 26
87 43
85 24
87 59
87 60
85 31
85 32
87 58
85 33
85 25
85 28
85 29
87 35
87 44
87 47
25 24
47 10
63 8
47 12
63 9
51 8
51 9
69 34
69 38
73 7
75 25
47 13
47 14
51 15
61 30
51 18
61 32
51 16
61 26
61 28
61 40
51 27
55 23
63 11
65 13
51 25
63 12
65 14
43 13
43 14
43 15
51 11
51 31
53 9
55 16
61 2
65 8
61 17
55 11
61 8
55 27
61 12
61 14
55 26
61 11
53 14
61 22
53 15
61 23
53 13
61 21
83 2
83 4
83 31
83 29

PART.NO.

2580350
2580360
2580370
2580380
258039-910
2580410
2580420
2580430
2580440
258045-910

2580460
2580460
258046A0
258046A0
2580470
2580470
2580470
2580470
258049-910
258050-910

258050-910
2580680
2580698910
2580710
2580720
2580730
2580740
2580930
2590000
259003-TBO

2590040
2590040
2590040
2590050
2590050
259005A0
2590060
2590060
2590060
2590070

2590070
2590070
2590070
2590100
2590100
2590100
2590110
2590110
2590110
2590120

2590120
2590130
2590130
2590140
2590150
259015A0
259015A0
259015A0
259015A0
259015A0

259015A0
2590170
259018-910
259018-910
259018-910
259018A911
259019-910
2590200
2590200
259021-910

259021A910
259022-910
259022A910
259023-910
259023-910
259023-910
259024-910
259025-910
259026-910
259026A910

259027-910
2590280
263542A9T0
263542B9T0
263542C9T0
263543-TAO
263544-TAO
2750340
3003850
3003860

INDEX
PAGE REF.NO.
83 27
83 11
83 7
83 6
83 9
83 13
83 24
83 21
83 18
83 1
57 30
59 5
53 20
55 20
53 18
55 19
57 29
59 3
53 28
55 8
61 5
57 24
57 19
57 20
57 10
55 29
55 25
57 34
39 4
39 21
77 5
19 5
81 5
77 8
79 8
81 8
77 9
79 9
81 9
77 19
79 19
79 21
81 23
77 30
79 32
81 34
77 31
79 33
81 35
77 13
79 13
77 14
79 14
77 17
83 25
77 12
77 24
79 12
79 26
81 12
81 28
81 16
77 26
79 35
81 37
79 28
81 30
77 15
79 15
77 2
79 2
77 3
79 3
77 4
79 4
81 4
81 2
81 3
77 1
79 1
81 1
79 17
27 17
27 18
27 19
27 3
27 28
29 46
73 33
73 28



A VTFYvIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE  REF.NO.
3003870 73 29 9A30710 3 33
3028320 73 25 9A30720 3 34
3030670 29 6 9A31260 5 44
3030670 45 34
303067A0 41 13
3030970 73 27
3033350 39 23
3033350 73 34
3034480 3 25
3034480 5 28
3034480 5 39
3034480 5 42
3034480 21 30
3034480 27 6
3034480 29 3
3034480 29 29
3034480 29 41
3034480 43 17
3034480 51 13
3034480 51 29
3034480 51 33
3034480 53 11
3034480 55 9
3034480 55 12
3034480 55 17
3034480 55 30
3034480 57 11
3034480 61 4
3034480 61 7
3034480 61 10
3034480 61 16
3034480 61 19
3034480 61 34
3034480 65 10
3034480 69 57
3034480 71 43
3034480 73 20
3060110 49 14
3060110 59 10
3061680 73 22
3062430 87 40
3063010 27 22
306473-UAO 69 49
306474A0 69 51
3065000 87 39
3065870 73 26
3066710 25 11
3066710 85 22
3066760 73 30
3067890 85 37
3067890 87 14
3068230 81 13
3068290 77 22
3068290 79 24
3068290 81 26
30683080 77 23
30683080 79 25
306830B0 81 27
3068380 81 14
3068430 81 22
3069400 57 14
3069410 57 13
3070180 83 36
3070190 83 35
3070230 83 33
3070250 81 17
3070260 81 20
350247-PD1 65 1
3506220 77 7
3506220 79 7
3506220 81 7
5110090 73 23
5260030 73 40
6001750 73 39
6010470 73 21
601110A0 69 27
6011150 69 28
6011150 75 38
6011200 73 38
6080050 75 35

6A005600000 43 8
6A005600000 47 17
6A005600000 51 19
6A005600000 63 14
6A005600000 65 16

9A21490 41 40
9A30020 35 23
9A30670 3 31
9A30690 3 32

9A30690 3 35



NDFAZSDBUERN S

At T553-0002 KFRMESXEM5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739
Telefax:(06)6454-8785

Cat. No. 95864 March 2002
C 1999 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

CON—=YHHOJICEHEINTLDIARBIF URDIEHFELLEET DI ENBDET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice for improvement.



